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PROJECT DIRECTORY VICINITYMAPHEIGHT

M0\ OWNER:RECYCLING NOTES FROM SECTIONS 12.21.A19.(C)(4)THROOGH(12)(IV) HEIGHT: "Rasavo

LANDUSE: ALCHEMY PLANNING  + LAND USE

OPEN SPACE a3. NO TOXIC OR HAZARDOOS MATERIAL SHALL BE STOREDIN RECYCLNG AREAS OR ROOMS RECYCLING OR RECEPTACLES:
C2-1REQUIRED OPEN SPACE

OPEN SPACE

ZONING INFORMATION
to ' IOR47SITE AREA:

74.4% OPEN SPACE REDUCTION CALCULATION PER SNAP SECTION 7-F
8. RECYCLING  AREAS OR ROOMS SHALL NOT DIMINISH THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES OR IMPAIR TRAFFIC FLOW: EXISTING USE: PER ASSESSOR

1615 17 18PROVIDED OPEN SPACE: REFER TO SHEET G1.3 OPEN SPACE ANALYSIS.
R5 2]PROPOSED USE: IQ/FSE]

P

NOT FORSUBJECT PARCELS -

CONSTRUCTION
REDEVELOPMENT PLAN: HOLLYWOOD

LEGAL DESCRIPTION & ADDRESSESDENSITY BONUS: 50% MAX.
PARKING:AUTO

PARKING STALLS SOMMARY
Stall Type Count

SETBACKYARDS PROJECT DESCRIPTION

PROVIDED NOTES
AUTO PARKING PROVIDED:

DENSITY
5 STALLS

PARKING: BICYCLE
LONGTERM BICYCLE PARKING: TOTALONITS PROVIDEDIS 139 DOS BROKEN DOWN AS SOCH: SHEET INDEXSHORT TERM BICYCLE

CARLTON WAYEXISTING TO REMAIN 1(5416/5418 CARLTON WAY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)

TREE PLANTING SUMMARY 6

HOUSINGTREE CALCULATIONS:
8

8TREES TO BE REMOVED:

All buildings
TREESTO REMAIN: (1) STREET TREES TO REMAIN 75 55

APPLICABLE CODES
AFFORDABLE UNITS:

BUILDABLE AREA DIAGRAM OO-GENERAL: 15
ARCHITECTURAL DEMOLITION

D11 | DEMOLITION PLAN
O1-ARCHITECTURAL DEMOLITION: 1
ARCHITECTURAL

1
—1-STORY SIDE YARD: 5‘-0*

ASCE-SEI7-16. MINIMOM DESIGN LOADS FOR BOILDINGSAND OTHER STRUCTURES,: 2016 EDITION

LIST OF ANTICIPATED APPROVALS

ISSUE

1-STORY SIDEYARD: 5-0- PROJECT DATA
O4-ARCHITECTURAL: 19

200-0' 4
• SETBACKS BASEDON ONE STORY BOILDING FOR CALCOLATIONSOFF-MENU INCENTIVES

O5-LANDSCAPE: 4

FLOOR AREA PROJECT#: 23049.000
DATE: 04.05.2024
DRAWN BY: LCFLOOR AREA DEFINITION PER LAMC.

EXHIBIT A ENTITLEMENT SET SOBMITTAL

43Page No. 2 of.

GO.1

bars

45 STALLS (1 ADA VAN STALL. AND 1 ADA STANDARD STALL INCLODED) 15 STALLS: (NO AMBOLATORY STALL)

2. EACH PROPERTY OWNER OR LESSEE SHALL CONTRACT WITH A RECYCLER OR HAOLERFOR THE PICK-OP OF RECYCLABLE MATERIALS. SEPARATI 
FROM TRASH COLLECTION.WHEN RECEPTACLES ARE FULL OR EVERY WEEK. WHICHEVER OCCORS FIRST:

4. ALL RECYCLABLE MATERIALS SHALL BE PLACED OR STORED IN RECYCLING RECEPTACLES. PAPER PRODOCTS AND OTHER LIGHTWEIGHT 
MATERIALS SHALLBE IMMEDIATELY PLACED INTO COVERED RECYCLING RECEPTACLES  WHEN THEY ARE DROPPED OFF
5. ON A DAILY BASIS THE RECYCLING  AREA OR ROOM SHALL BE KEPT FREE OF LITTER. DEBRIS. SPILLAGE. BOGS. RODENTS. ODORS. AND OTHER SIMILAR ONDESIRABLE HAZARDS:

7. THE RECYCLING AREAOR ROOM SHALL BEAVAILABLE FOR OSEBYPERSONS RESIDINGOR EMPLOYEDONTHE PROPERTY, BUT SHALL BE KEPT SECORED FROM ONAOTHORIZED ENTRY BY THE GENERAL POBLIC:

6. THE RECYCLING  AREA OR ROOM SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED BYONEOR MORE SIGNS DESIGNATING IT FOR RECYCLNG COLLECTION AND LOADING:

A. RECYCLING ROOMSSHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 91.6102 OFTHIS CODE AND MOST BE ECOIPPEDWITHANALTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 
PORSOANTTO SECTION 57 304.2.2 OFTHIS CODE.

B. OUTDOOR RECYCLING AREAS IN COMMERCIAL. INDOSTRIAL. OR POBLIC FACILITIES. OR RESIDENTIAL BOILDINGS HAVING FOOR OR MORE LIVING 
ONITSSHALLBE CONFINED TO THE REAR ONE-HALFOFTHE LOT AND SHALLNOT EXCEED AN AREAOF300 SQUARE FEET.

D. PORSOANTTO SECTION 57.304.2.2 OFTHECODE. OOTDOOR RECYCLING AREAS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMOM OF 10 FEET FROM ANY BOILDING 
OR BOILDING OPENING EXCEPT WHEN LOCATED ADJACENT TO AMINI MOM ONE-HOOR WALL AND A MINIMOM OF 10 FEET FROM ANY BOILDING OPENING.

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGOLATIONS (CCR)2022 CALIFORNIA BOILDING STANDARDS CODE. PARTS 2-5. 7,8, 10. AND 11
2022 CALIFORNIA BOILDING CODE-TITLE 24. PART 2. VOLOME1. CHAPTER 11 (ACCESSIBILITY ONLY)

B. PORSOANTTO LAMC CHAPTER 1A. SECTION 13B.4.2. THE APPLICANT REQUESTS, A SPECIFIC PLAN PROJECT COMPLIANCE REVIEW TO DETERMINE 
COMPLIANCE WITH THE VERMONT/WESTERN STATION NEIGHBORHOOD AREA PLAN.

13.3OO-9.8S5SF=3.4O5SFMIN .PROVIDED
REQUIRED OPEN SPACE - REDOCTION SF= MIN. PROVIDEDOPEN SPACE

TOTAL REQUIRED OPEN SPACE
MIN. REQOIRED COMMON OPEN SPACE (50% OFTOTAL)
MAX. INDOOR OPEN SPACE (25% OFTOTAL)

COMMUNITY PLAN:COMMUNITY PLAN LANDUSE:
SPECIFIC PLAN:
SPECIFIC PLAN SUBAREA:

LOT AREA
TOTAL YARD AREA (SEE ABOVE DIAGRAM)
BUILDABLE SITE AREAFOR MEASURING BUILT AREA
ALLOWABLE FAR (PER [9]R4-2) PROPOSED FAR FOR NEW STRUCTURE PROPOSED FAR FOR SITE
ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA PROPOSED FLOOR AREA FOR NEW STRUCTURE 
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA FOR SITE

5430 CARLTON. LLC9454 WILSHIRE BLVD.. SOITE 850
BEVERLY HILLS. CA90212

VERMONT WESTERN STATION NEIGHBORHOOD AREA PLAN (SNAP) 
'A' (NEIGHBORHOOD CONSERVATION)

RESIDENTIAL
EXISTING TOTALONITS:

HOLLYWOOD
HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL (R4. [Q] R5)

THE PROJECT COMPRISES FOOR LEGAL LOTS. TOTALING 137,688.3: SQUARE FEET OF LOT AREA (THE "PROPERTY")WITHIN  THE [Q]R4-2 ZONEANDHIGH 
DENSITY RESIDENTIALLANDOSEAREAOFTHEHOLLYWOOD  COMMONITY PLAN. THE HIGH RESIDENTIAL LAND OSE AREA OFTHE HOLLYWOOD REDEVELOPMENT PLAN.AND WITHIN SOBAREAA OFTHEVERMONT/WESTERN STATION NEIGHBORHOODAREAPLAN (SNAP).

THE PROPOSED NEWBUILDING AREA IS 138,894 SF., REPRESENTING AN FAR OF 4.62.AND THE TOTAL BUILDING AREAIS144.S51SF.. REPRESENTING AN FAR OF 4.82.

THEPROJECTSITE CONTAINS A TOTAL OF FIVE STREETTREES IN THEADJACENT RIGHT-OF-WAY.INCLODINGTHREE PROTECTED STREETTREES.OF WHICH TWO WILL BE REMOVED. THE PROJECT SITE ALSO HAS A TOTAL OF16TREES ON PRIVATE PROPERTY. INCLODING THREE PROTECTEDTREES. AND 
ALL16PRIVATETREESARETO BE REMOVED.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
ONASSIGNED ACCESSIBLE

22916 SF
33 DOS

2023 CITY OF LOS ANGELES BOI LDING CODE
2022 LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE2022 LOS ANGELES MECHANICAL CODE
2022 LOS ANGELES PLOMBING CODE
2022 LOS ANGELES GREEN BOILDING STANDARDS CODE2020 LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE

A. PORSOANTTO AB 2334 AND AB 2345. THEAPPLICANT PROPOSES TO OTIUZEA 46% DENSITY BONOS. AS PERMITTED WITHIN THE HOLLYWOOD 
REDEVELOPMENT PLAN AREA. TO INCREASETHEMAXIMOM ALLOWABLE DENSITY FROM 95 DWELLING ONITS TO 139 DWELLINGS. TO OTILIZEAB 2097 PARKING REDOCTIONS.  AND TO REQUEST THE FOLLOWING OFF-MENO DENSITY BONOS INCENTIVES ANDWAIVER OF DEVELOPMENT 
STANDARDS PORSOANTTO SECTIONS 1222-A.25(G)(2)i (3) OF LAMC CHAPTER 1 AND SECTION 13B.25 OF LAMC CHAPTER 1A:

NFPA10. STANDARDS FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGOISHERS. 2021EDITION
NFPA14. INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEMS. 2019 EDITIONNFPA20. INSTALLATION OF STATIONARY POMPS FOR FIRE PROTECTION 2019 EDITION
NFPA13R. STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OFSPRINKLER SYSTEMS. 2022 EDITIONNFPA 13. STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OFSPRINKLER SYSTEMS. 2022 EDITION
NFPA72. NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE. 2022 EDITION
NFPA30. STANDARDFOR FIREDOORSAND OTHER OPENING PROTECTIVE.2019 EDITION

UNITSS (2 HABIT. RM) 
1BR (3 HABIT. RM.) 2BR (4 HABIT. RM.) 
GOESTTOTAL REQUIRED
UNITS
S(2HABIT.RM) 1BR (3 HABIT. RM.) 
2BR (4 HABIT. RM.) GOESTTOTAL ALLOWED

ALLOWABLE: 
PROPOSED:

COMMON INDOOR OPEN SPACE:
COMMON OOTDOOR OPEN SPACE:PRIVATE OPEN SPACE:
TOTAL:

REQUIRED:
PROPOSED:

REQUIRED:PROPOSED:

MAX. RATIOS
1.0 STALL X ONITS1.0 STALL XONITS
2.0 STALLX ONITS025STALLXONITS

REQUIRED:PROPOSED:

MIN. RATIOS1.0 STALLXONITS
1.0 STALLXONITS1.5 STALLXONITS
025STALLXONITS

38-10* 
84-11 
89-10* 105’4*

MIN. REQUIRED74 STALLS
49STALLS12 STALLS
33 STALLS168 STALLS
MAX. ALLOWED
74 STALLS49 STALLS
16 STALLS33 STALLS172 STALLS

0.5/ONIT0.5/ONIT
2 SPACES2 SPACES

DEMO'DONITS:
5544-022-0075544-022-003
5544-022-009
TOTAL DEMO'DONITS:

37.711 SF
400 SF/DO95 DOS46%139 DOS

6:1
4.6:14.3:1

PER COMMONITY PLANROONDOP FOR DBBASE
STATEBONOS PER HOLLYWOOD REDEV PLAN

133.394 SF
144351 SF

12-6
5' 6'

(INCENTIVE) 
(WAIVER) 
(WAIVER)

PADEN 16-190 
NONE

CL ENT
5430 Carlton, LLC9454 Wibhire Ed., Suits 350
Beverly Hills, CA: 90212

1270SF
3.405 SF4.499 SF
9.223SF

37.711 SF
7.534SF
30.103 SF

130.623SF
133.394 SF
144.351 SF

REQUIRED (PER [0] R4-2)ONITTYPE_______
<3 HABITABLE ROOMS=3 HABITABLE ROOMS>3 HABITABLEROOMS

LEVELALL

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90027

LOT #
LOT 15LOT 16
LOT 17
LOT 13

SNAP TRANSITION HEIGHT REQUIREMENT
TOROOF35'-0'MAXPER CBC
T.O. PARAPETT.O. ELEVATOR OVERRON

+

RESIDENTIALFLOOR AREA FOR NEW STROCTORE:
TOTAL FLOOR AREA FOR SITE:

, PER CIVILSORVEY REFERTOG0.2

AUTO PARKING REQUIRED PER VERMONT/WESTERN SNAP SECTION 7G:
QUANTITY74

493
131

(16) STODIOS(5) ONITS: (1)THREE-BEDROOM * (4) ONE-BEDROOMS 
(4)ONITS: (3)TWO-BEDROOM * (1) STODIO
25 DOS

QUANTITY
7449
3131

CARLTON WAY
200-0'

UU7

OSTALLS (PERAB-2097)
148 TOTAL! STALLS3 STALLS ON LEVEL 01 TO BE 
DESIGNATED AS GOEST PARKING

C. OUTDOOR RECYCLING, AREAS SHALLBE COMPLETELY ENCLOSED BY AN EIGHT-FOOT WALLOR CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH WOODEN SLATES.
CONCRETE BLOCK. OR SIMILAR CONSTROCTION(ENCLOSORE) WITH GATES OFTHE SAME HEIGHT. NO MATERIAL SHALL EXCEED THE HEIGHT OFTHE WALL OR FENCE. THE ENCLOSORE SHALL BECONSTROCTEDWITH A CONCRETE FLOOR SLOPEDTO DRAIN. ANDAWATER FAOCET FOR HOSE 
ATTACHMENT SHALLBE LOCATED ADJACENT TO OR WITHINTHE ENCLOSORE.THEENCLOSORE SHALL BE SECORED BYA LOCKING GATE.

EV PER LAMCEVSOPPLY EQOIPMENT (EVSE) (30%)
EV CHARGING STATIONS (EVCS) (10%)

THEAPPLICANT PROPOSES TO CONSTROCT A NEW133.894SQOARE-FOOT. EIGHT-STORY. 105-FOOT. FOOR-INCH APARTMENT BOILDING WITH 131 
DWELLING ONITS. INCLODING 74 STODIO ONITS. 49 ONE-BEDROOM ONITS. AND EIGHT TWO-BEDROOM ONITS. ABOVE TWO AND ONE-HALF SOBTERRANEAN PARKING LEVELS CONTAINI NG 143 RESIDENTIAL PARKING STALLS. AS WELL AS THE MAINTENANCE OFAN EXISTING 5.957 SQUARE­
FOOT. TWO-STORY APARTMENT BOILDING WITH EIGHT DWELLING ONITS. INCLODING ONE STODIO ONIT. SIX ONE-BEDROOM ONITS.ANDONETWO- 
BEDROOM ONIT. FOR A PROJECT TOTAL OF 144.351 SQOARE FEET OF FLOOR AREA (4.32 FAR) AND 139DWELLNG ONITS. INCLODING 75 STODIO ONITS. 55 ONE-BEDROOM ONITS. AND NINE TWO-BEDROOM ONITS. WITH 15 VERY LOW INCOME ONITSANDTWO LOW INCOMEONITS (THE"PROJECT").
THE PROJECT ALSO INVOLVES THE DEMOLITION OF SEVEN EXISTING RESIDENTIAL ANDACCESSORY STROCTORES. INCLODING A 6.322 SQOARE-FOOT. 
TWO-STORY APARTMENT BOILDING WITH 16 DWELL NG ONITS. C. 1952 (APN: 5544-022-007).  A4.472 SQOARE-FOOT. TWO-STORY FOORPLEX. C. 1921.
1.437 SQOARE-FOOT. ONE-STORY SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING. C. 1921. AND ONE-STORY GARAGE (APN: 5544-022-003). ANDA2233SQOARE-FOOT.TWO- STORY DOPLEX. C. 1917.1.430 SQOARE-FOOT. TWO-STORY SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING. C. 1916. AND510 SQOARE-FOOT. ONE-STORY SINGLE-FAMILY 
DWELLING. C. 1926 (APN: 5544-022-009).
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13,300 SFX 74.4% = 9, 895 SF REDUCTION IN OPEN SPACE
REQOIRED OPEN SPACE X74 4% = REDOCTION SF

1TO ENCOORAGEACTIVE PARTICIPATION IN RECYCLING TOTHE MAXIMOM EXTENT POSSIBLE. EACH PROPERTY OWNER. MANAGER. OR LESSEE 
SHALL INFORM ALLTENANTSAND/OR EMPLOYEES LIVING OR WORKING ONTHEPROPERTY OFTHE AVAILABILITY AND LOCATION OF THE RECYCLING AREA(S) OR ROOM(S). THE TYPES OF MATERIALS THAT ARE COLLECTED FOR RECYCLING. THAT THE RECYCLING COLLECTION FACILITIES ARE 
LOCATEDONTHE PROPERTY PORSOANTTO STATE LAW REQOIRINGTHE DIVERSION OF A SOBSTANTIAL PORTION OF SOLID WASTE:

ARCHITECT
SteinbergHart

313W7th 1St, Suite 1100 Los Angeles, CA 90017

(2) STREET TREE TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACEDATA 2:1 RATIO
(3) ON SITE PROTECTED TREES TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED AT A4:1 RATIO

(12) ON SITE NON-PROTECTEDTREESTO BEREMOVEDAND REPLACEDATA 1:1 RATIO

ENTITLEMENT REQUESTS

BUILDABLE AREA:
30,103.91

RESIDENTIAL DENSITY: PARCEL  AREA (ALL):
DENSITY:BASE ONITS:
BONOS LEVELTOTAL ONITS ALLOWED:

L J37.711 SQUAREFEET. 0.37 ACRES - GROSS (LOTS 15THROOGH 18, Steinberg

YARDS (PER [Q]R4-2): YARDFRONT: 
SIDE:
REAR:

> | > | >| >| >| >| >|>|>

9. RECYCLING AREAS OR ROOMS SHALL BEPLACEDALONGSIDEOFTRASH AREAS OR ROOMS WHEREVER POSSIBLE AND SHALL COMPLY WITHTHE FOLLOWING: (AMENDED BY ORD. NO. 131.227. EFF. 9/1/10.)

STODIOS 1-BR

STUDIOS 1-BR

STODIOS 1-BR

WAIVEROF DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS
AC1) WAIVER OFDEVELOPMENT STANDARD FOR A66'-6" HEIGHT INCREASETO PERMITA TRANSITIONALBOILDING HEIGHT OF105'-4". IN LIEO OF <”” 33-10". AS OTHERWISE REQOIRED BY SNAP SECTION 7-D.

2 WAIVER OFDEVELOPMENT STANDARDTO PERMIT FOOR LOTS WITH ATOTAL COMBINEDAREAOF37.633 SQOAREFEETTO BETIED TOGETHER 
TO FORMA SINGLE BOILDING SITEIN LIEOTWO LOTS WITHATOTALCOMBINED AREA OF 15.000 SQOAREFEET. AS OTHERWISEREQOIRED BY SNAP SECTION 7-A.

3. WAIVER OFDEVELOPMENT STANDARD FOR !A70% REAR YARD REDOCTIONTO PERMIT 61 IN LIEO OF20'. AS OTHERWISE REQOIRED BY LAMC
12.11-C.3.4. WAIVER OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD FOR A546%WEST SIDE YARD REDOCTION TO PERMIT5'. IN LIEO OF 11'. AS OTHERWISE REQOIRED BY 
LAMC 12.11-C.2.5 WAIVER OFDEVELOPMENT STANDARD FOR A53.4% REDOCTION OFTHE SPACE BETWEEN BOILDINGS WIDTH REQOIREMENT. TO PERMIT 9'-2"IN 
LIEO OF22'. AS OTHERWISE MANDATED BY LAMC 1221-C.2(A).6. WAIVER OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD FOR A723% PASSAGEWAY WIDTH REDOCTION. TO PERMIT 6' IN LIEOOF22'.AS OTHERWISE REQOIRED 
BY LAMC 12.21-C.2(B).

7. WAIVER OFDEVELOPMENT STANDARD FOR A74.4% REDOCTION IN REQOIRED OPEN SPACE TO PERMIT 3.405 SQOARE FEET OF OPEN SPACE. IN LIEO OF 13.300 SQOARE FEET. AS OTHERWISE REQOIRED BY SNAP SECTION 7-F.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TRACT:MAP BOOK:
BLOCK:

1. OFF-MENO INCENTIVE TO PERMIT A12'-6"MINIMOM BOILDING SETBACK ALONG CARLTON WAY. IN LIEO OF A 14.94'MINIMOM BOILDING 
SETBACK. AS OTHERWISE REQOIRED BY SNAP SECTION7-E.

2 OFF-MENO INCENTIVETO PERMIT A13'-3"MAXIMOM BOILDING SETBACK ALONG CARLTON WAY. IN LIEO OFA14.99'MAXIMOM BOILDING SETBACK. AS OTHERWISE REQOIRED BY SNAP SECTION 7-E.
3. OFF-MENO INCENTIVE TO PERMIT ROOF LINES OF OP TO 169-1"WITH0UT BREAKS. IN LIEO OF40'. AS OTHERWISE REQOIRED BY SNAP DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS SECTION IV-13.

• VERMONT/WESTERN STATION NEIGHBORHOODAREA PLAN SPECIFIC PLAN PROJECT PERMIT COMPLIANCE.• OFF-MENO DENSITY BONOS INCENTIVES & WAIVERS OFDEVELOPMENT STANDARDS.

Case No cpc-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: AGENCY ARTIFACT 5522WPICO BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES. CA 90019

( 15VLI ONITS (15%  VLI ONITS =50% DENSITY BONUS), L 2 LI ONITS —
TOTAL: 17 AFFORDABLE UNITS

TOTAL DU- 8

TOTAL DOS 139

GROOND FLOOR SITETREES PROVIDED: 31 TREES 
2ND FLOOR ON SITE TREES PROVIDED: 4TREES TOTAL TREES PROPOSED ON SITE: 35TREES

77
7
75
6
6

_5_49

2-BR 1

SHEET NO. SHEET NAME

7 
’ 1

7
’ 14
’ 29 
' 4 
’ 74 
" 3
' 4

2-BR9

GENERAL
G0.0
G0.1
G0.2
G0.3
G0.4
G11
G12
G13
G14
G15
G2.1
G2.2
G2.3
G2.4
G2.5

LANDSCAPE
L1.10
L1.20
L1.40
L2.01

A1.1
A2.B3
A2.B2
A2.B1
A2.1
A2.2
A2.3
A2.4
A2.5
A2.6
A2.7
A2.3
A2.9
A3.1
A3.2
A3.3
A4.1
A6.1
A6.2

_ PLOTPLAN____________  
FLOORPLAN-LEVELB3

_ FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL B2______
FLOORPLAN - LEVEL B1

_ FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1_______
_ FLOORPLAN-LEVEL2_______
_ FLOORPLAN-LEVEL3_______
_ FLOORPLAN-LEVEL4_______

FLOORPLAN-LEVEL5
_ FLOORPLAN-LEVEL6_______

FLOORPLAN-LEVEL7
_ FLOORPLAN-LEVEL3_______
_ FLOORPLAN-LEVELROOF_____
_ SECTIONS_____________
_ EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS_______
_ EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS_______
_ EXTERIOR DETAILS_________

DOOR SCHEDULES & ELEVATIONS
_ WINDOW & STOREFRONT SCHEDOLE

_ GROOND FLOOR LANDSCAPE PLAN
_ SECOND FLOOR LANDSCAPE PLAN 

FOORTHFLOOR LANDSCAPEPLAN
_ PLANT PHOTOS_________

NEW RESIDENTIAL BUILDING 
LEVEL L3 L7
L6 
L5L4
L3 
L2
L__ALL

2-BR 12
2
11
1
00
3

• 
• 
•

• 
•
• 
•
• 
•
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•
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•
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•

• 
•
• 
•
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TOTAL RED'D 
12.300 SF 1.000 SF
0 SF____13.3OOSF
6.650 SF 
3325SF

• 
•
•

• 
•
• 
•

• 
• 
• 
•

• 
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•
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•
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•
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•
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•

REQD_________________15'
11' [5' * 1' EA. STORY OVER 2ND (16'MAX)]
20' [15' * 1' EA. STORY OVER 3RD(20' MAX)]

LEVEL 182

FACTOR
100 SF/DO125 SF/DO
175 SF/DO

66
6
66
17
17
1074

COON 123 3 
0

TOTAL DOS
1415
15
1412
2323 
______131

CHECKED BY: AA

COVER SHEET
_ PROJECT DATA______________  

SORVEY
_ PARCEL PROFILE REPORT_________
_ BICYCLE PARKING SYSTEM________
_ LAMC FLOOR AREA ANALYSIS_______
_ HCABOILDINGAREAANALYSIS_______ 

OPEN SPACE ANALYSIS
_ PRIVACY AND HEIGHT ELEVATION ANALYSIS 

ELEVATION ANALYSIS
_ CONCEPT DIAGRAM____________
_ STREET VIEWFROMCARLTONWAY_____
_ AERIAL VIEW_______________
_ STREETVIEWFROMCARLTONWAY_____
_ AMENITY COORTYARDVIEW________

ARCHITECT: STEINBERG HART 
313 W7TH ST. SOITE1100 
LOS ANGELES. CA 90017

10 11/20/24 SNAP4PZACORRECTIONS7
9 10/11/24 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 6
3 03/07/24 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 5
7 05/29/24 ENTITLEMENT OPDATES
6 04/05/23 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 3
5 12/11/23 SNAPCORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZACORRECTIONS2
3 11/03/23 PZACORRECTIONS1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT! PZA SOBMITTAL
1 5/3/23 SB330 SOBMITTAL

THE INTENT OFTHE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS TO CONSTROCT REFERENCED IN ACCORDANCE  WITH RELATED. 
APPLICABLE POBLISHED AND REFERENCED CODES. SHOOLD A CONDITIONDEVELOP NOT COVERED BY THE CONTRACT 
DOCOMENTS WHEREIN THE FINISHED WORKWILLNOT COMPLY WITH SAID CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGOLATIONSTITLE24  AND OR CITY OF LOS ANGELES BOILDING CODE. A CHANGE ORDER DETAILING AND SPECIFYING THE REQOIREDWORK SHALL BE 
SOBMITTED TO AND APPROVEDBYTHE AGENCY HAVING THEJORISDICTION BEFORE PROCEEDINGTHEWORK.

REV DATE

Accessible-9′0* x 18-0*
Accessible Van - 12‘-0‘x 18‘0‘
Compact-7‘-6‘x 15‘_____
Compact-8‘-0‘x 18′0*
Compact-8‘-6‘x15‘_____
Compact-3'-6'x13'-0'
Standard-3-6'x13'-0'
Standard-9-0' >13'-0'
Standard-9-4' >13-0'
TOTAL: 143

65SPACES PER SNAP SEC. 7.G.2 70 SPACES

(1)TREE REQOIRED FOR EVERY (4) ONITS. 131ONITS PROPOSED: 33 TREES REQOIRED.

PROVIDED OUTDOOR OPEN SPACE PER SNAP SECTION 7-F
REQOIRED 3405SFMIN.PROVIDED 3.405SF

PROVIDED OUTDOOR OPEN SPACE AT FIRST HABITABLE LEVEL (LEVEL O1) REQOIRED 3.405SFX50% = 1.702.5SFMIN.
PROVIDED 1.7O2.5SF

ADDRESS APN_____
5430 CARLTON 5544-022-0075424.5426.5423.5426 1/2 ! 54231/2 CARLTON 5544-022-003
5420.5420 1/2.5422 CARLTON 5544-022-009
5416 3 5413CARLTON 5544-022-010

TRASH AND RECYCLING NOTE
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14 LAMC I: FLOOR AREA17,498 SF

ST1ST1 ST1

PARKING

ST2ST2 ,

MEP MEP

7 311 LEVEL 4
SCALE 1/32‘=1-0‘REF: A3.1 REF: A3.1 REF: A3.1

STS

as
ST1 ST1

21

PARKING

ST2 ST2.

MEPMEP3

10 6 2
CARLTON WAYREF: A3.1 REF: A3.1 REF: A3.1

HOUSING

ST1
21

1LEVEL B3
SCALE 1/32’=1-0* REF: A3.1ST2.

FLOOR AREA
FLOORAREA .DEFINITION PERI LAMC SECTION 12.03.

LEVEL FLOOR AREA9 5LEVEL2
SCALE 1/32‘=1-0‘REF: A3.1 REF: A3.1

2

ISSUE

LAMC FLOOR AREA ANALYSISST3
LILAM FLOORAREA1 982 F

ST1

*
’ MEP PROJECT #: 23049.000

DATE: 04.05.2024a DRAWN BY: LC

ST2
ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL

4 43Of
•.

G1.1
8 4

& | LADES APPROVALSTAMPREF: A3.1 REF: A3.1

CLIENT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire Bid, Suite 850
Beverly Hills, CA 90212

FR&SECF

5416-5430 CARLTONWAY 
LOSANGELES, CA 90027

EXISTING 
BUILDING

TO REMAIN

ARCHITECT
Steinberg  I Hart 

818W7th St. Suite 1100
Los Angeles, CA90017

me

steinberg 
hart

L2LAMCF OORAREA
19,0 5SF

L3LAMCF OORAREA

- L AMC EXTERIOR COVERED

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

ST1

L6LAMC LOORAREA
17,498 SF

L2 LAMC EXTERIOR COVERED403SF

L2 LAMC EXTERIOR COVERED 71SF

LS LAMC LOOR AREA17498 SF
(DES

, ST1 ,

MEP

L7LAMC FLOOR AREA

MEP

CHECKED BY: AA

FLOOR AREA OF EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN (PER ASS ESSOR): 5,957SF
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA FORSITE: 144851 SF

LEVEL 01
LEVEL 02
LEVEL 03
LEVEL 04
LEVEL 05
LEVEL 06
LEVEL 07
LEVEL 08

12,620 SF
19,509 SF
19,276 SF
17,498 SF
17,498 SF
17,498 SF
17,498 SF
17,498 SF

138,894 SF

EXHIBIT “A’
Page No.
Case No cpc-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

• TRASH& RECYCLING

21

LEVEL B2
SCALE 122‘era

LEVEL5
SCALE: 1/32'= 1-0*

LEVEL3
SCALE 1/32‘=1-0‘

LEVEL7
SCALE: 132‘=ra"

ST2
MEP

LEVEL8
SCALE: 1/32'= 1-0*

LEVEL6
SCALE: 1/32'= 1-0*

LEVEL1
SCALE 1/32‘=1-0‘

5 12/11/23 SNAPCORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 2
3 11/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT &. PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL

REV DATE

LEVEL B1
SCALE 1/32'=1-0*

ST3



LAG F17,482:SF

11 37
NOT FORREF: A3.1 REF: A3.1 REF: A3.1

CONSTRUCTION

610 2 CARLTON WAYREF: A3.1 REF: A3.1 REF: A3.1

HOUSING

EFat:

1
REF: A3.1

AREA BREAKDOWN

HCA BUILDING, AREA HCA BUILDING AREAI Exterior Area
AreaName AreaLevel Level Name

9 5LEVEL 02
SCALE 1/32‘=1-0‘REF: A3.1 REF: A3.1

iISSUE

2.

PROJECT#:

EXHIBIT “A
DATE:1 LC

AA

ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL
435Page No. of

4

Gl.2
8 4

I LADBSAPPRGYALSTAWPREF: A3.1 REF: A3.1

A

or
HCA BUILDINGAREA 
ANALYSIS

] Gross Building
Area

CLIENT
5430 Carlton, LLC9454 Wishire Blvd., Suite 850
Beverly Hills, ‘ CA90212

• (E)BUILDINGTOREMAINNOTINCLUDEDABOVE. PERASSESSOR.5957SF

B3GSF2.814SF

5416-5430CARLTONWAY
LOS ANGELES, CA 90027

ARCHITECT
Steinberg Hart
818 W7th St, Suite 1100Los Angeles, CA 90017

DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:

23049.000
04.05.2024

. LsGSF 17,389 SF

7GSF17.759SF

Building Area Definition
The ehee lededed nlihlr eerraeedlh^e^^erler  ^elle {are'^erler ^elle 
eedfire nelle) e'T^elue: of vent shafts and courts. Areas of the 
belldli^ealpre^ldednhh eerraeedlr  ̂nelleehell be included le ihe 
belldli^ ereelfeecherebeerelrdeded nlihlr ihe harlzartel praleeilar 
afiheraafarllaareba^e.
— California: 1 Government Code: Section 65941.1(C)

COVEREDGSF1.077 SF

ZDB

COVERED GSF199 SF

_COVERED GSF 29SF

LSGSF

+9

_COVEREDGSF 65SF

Ll S21.363

1S

In 
23955,

o'

COVEREDGS _ 65SF

0u

LBGSF17.759 SF

Steinberg 
hart

| LEVEL03 COVERED GSF |229SF

| LEVEL01 COVERED GSF 1,502 SF

Case No cpc-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

I LEVELO2 COVERED GSF |177SF
| LEVELOl |l1GSF 
LEVEL01

| LEVEL02 |l2GSF
LEVEL02____

| LEVELB3 B3 GSF
LEVELB3_____
|LEVELB2 |B2GSF
LEVELB2_____
| LEVELBI |B1GSF

LEVELBI_____

LEVEL03 L3GSF
LEVEL03____

119.183 SF
19.359 SF

BlGSF23.812 SF

12814SF 
2814SF

123.812 SF
23.812 SF

123.812 SF
23.812 SF

121,363 SF
22864SF

19,336 SF
19.565SF

E+B

1640SF 
17,482SF
18,122 SF 

1855SF 
117.389SF
18.244 SF

1871SF
117.759SF
18.630SF

1871SF
117.759SF
18,630 SF
1489 SF
117.759 SF
18.249 SF
204.102SF •

L3GSF 19336SF

LEVEL 03
SCALE 1/32‘=10‘

LEVEL B3
SCALE 1/32’=1-0’

LEVEL 05
SCALE 1/32’=1-0’

LEVEL 07
SCALE 1/32’=1-0’

LEVEL 08
SCALE 1/32’=1-0’

LEVEL 06
SCALE 1/32’=1-0’

LEVEL B1
SCALE 1/32’=1-0’

| LEVEL 04 COVERED GSF
| LEVEL 04 |l4GSF

LEVEL 04________
| LEVEL 05 COVERED GSF
| LEVEL 05 |l5GSF ~~

LEVEL 05________
| LEVEL 06 COVERED GSF
| LEVEL 06 |l6GSF
LEVEL 06

| LEVEL 07 COVERED GSF
|LEVEL07 |l7GSF
LEVEL 07_________
| LEVEL 08 COVERED GSF
| LEVEL 08 |l8GSF ~~

LEVEL 08
Grand total 73

REV DATE

5 12/11/23 SNAPCORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZACORRECTIONS2
3 11/03/23 PZACORRECTIONS1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUEMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330SUBMITTAL

LEVELB2
SCALE 1/32’=1-0’

LEVEL04
SCALE 1/32‘=10‘

___ COVEREDGSF 65SF
LEVEL01
SCALE 1/32‘=10‘

I a L



10-8",7-9 Il‘-4"10-5",
—+

A-6‘-0"6-0"- _COURTYARD837:7 SF-o+ Ir-9"
- 6-0"

23-0"

22-22"
[n-21526’0" -22‘-20‘ 22-2

<6-0°
2-9% F6-0r21-2°

5

6, 240_ 6‘-1041—6'-9"___ _ 6'0"-

8 2LEVEL08 LEVEL 05 LEVEL 025
SCALE. 132-I-or SCALE. 1/32‘-1-or SCALE. 1/32-1‘oREF: A3.1 REF: A3.1 REF: A3.1

Il‘-4" 15’2
- 3’5"

6-0"

B
-22

44TRELLIS-
8. - -7-2"£6-0°
6-0‘ 371"

CARLTON WAYI 60"- 6'-9" 6-10"

HOUSING39—? 20-9 157-11" 37'-!"7 4LEVEL07 LEVEL 04
SCALE. 1/32"-1-o‘SCALE. 132”-1-o‘ REF: A3.! REF: A3.!

1LEVEL 01
SCALE. 1/32”-1-o‘ REF: A3.1

:8-9",

OPEN SPACE AREAS BREAKDOWN6-0‘-

REQUIRED OPEN SPACEPROVIDED OUTDOOR COMMON OPEN SPACE
OPEN SPACEAREALEVEL NAME

Si
16’0* 3.325 SF

PROVIDED INDOOR COMMON OPEN SPACE
£6-0 OPEN SPACE REDUCTION CALCULATIONLEVEL NAME AREA

74.4% OPEN SPACE REDUCTION CALCULATION PERSNAPSECTION 7-F

I
PROVIDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE PROVIDED OPEN SPACE

LEVEL QTY AREA
- 69"_____

6LEVEL06 LEVEL 03 ISSUE
SCALE. 132”-1-o‘ SCALE. 1/32"-1-o‘REF: A3.1 REF: A3.1

OPEN SPACE ANALYSIS

NOTE: ALL PRIVATE OPEN SPACE ARE A MINIMUM OF 6‘X6‘

LANDSCAPE NOTES LEGEND
-AIIEXTERIORCOMMONOPENSPACESTOBEPLANTEDMIN.25%OFTOTALCOMMONAREA. INDOOROPENSPACE

| OUTDOOR OPEN SPACE - COURTYARD

“A”
PROJECT#: 23049.000| OUTDOOR OPEN SPACE - EXCLUDED

HIB852.5 SF PLANTED. (25% PROVIDED)3.410 SF DATE: 04.05.2024| OUTDOOR OPEN SPACE - EXTERIOR COVERED DRAWN BY: LC-TREECALCULATIONS: |OUTDOOR OPEN SPACE - ROOF DECK
PRIVATEOPENSPACE

43Page No. 6 of. ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL
- SHRUBS SHALL BEAMINIMUM SIZE OF 5 GALLONS. WHEN PLANTINGAS A HEDGE OR SCREEN.

(1)STREETTREETOREMAIN-TREESTO REMAIN:
-REPLACEMENT TREES REQ:

Gl.3
LA DBS APPROVALSTAMP

2

PROVIDEDOUTDOOR OPEN SPACEAT FIRST HABITABLE LEVEL {LEVEL Ol)DEE DEI 3EEEYI - i -c- EEPRNR

-STREETTREE PLACEMENTAND APPROVAL TO BE FINALIZED BY BUREAU OF STREET SERVICESAND URBAN 
FORESTRY
-THEMINIMUMACCEPTABLESIZE FORSTREETTREESANDON-SITETREESSHALLBEA24"  BOX.NEWLY 
PLANTED TREES SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH STAKES OR GUY WIRE.

13,300 1SF X74.4%: = 9,895 SF REDUCTION IN OPEN SPACE
REQUIRED OPEN SPACE X74.4%: - REDUCTION SF
13,300 -9,895SF = 3,405 SF MIN .PROVIDEDREQUIRED OPEN SPACE - REDUCTION SF-MIN. PROVIDED OPEN SPACE

3,405SFX 50% - 1.702.5SFMIN.
1,7025 SF

- ADD TIONAL
PRIVATE O.S.TYP

—PROPOSEDAREASTO 
- BEPLANTED.TYP.

PROPOSEDAREASTO 
BEPLANTED.TYP.

16-o;

-PROPOSEDAREASTO 
BEPLANTED.TYP.

-TOTAL QUALIFYING OPEN SPACE:

GYM635SF

FITNESS635 SF

REQUIRED 
PROVIDED

-PROPOSEDAREAS I 
TO BE PLANTED. TYP.

COMMON OUTDOOR OPEN SPACE
COMMON INDOOR OPEN SPACE
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
TOTAL:

3.405 SF
851.25 SF
4.499 SF
9.223 SF

1 (E) STREETTREE IN CURRENT PUBLIC ROWTO REMAIN 
9 ADDITIONAL24" BOX STREETTREES PROPOSED
- lO TREES TOTAL PROVIDED IN PUBLIC ROW

FACTOR
100 SF/DU
125 SF/DU
175 SF/DU

- 50%OFREQ.OPENSPACE 
ATFIRSTHABITABLELEVEL

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY 
LOSANGELES.CA 90027

COUNT 
123 
8
Q

ARCHITECT
Steinberg Hart
818W7tnSt.Suite11QQ
Los Angeles, CA 90017

-10'-2"

3

Ei

2 0

12

(12) REPLACEMENT ON-PROPERTYTREES (100% PROVIDED)

"*I6-0‘;

-ONE24-INCHBOXTREESHALLBEPLANTEDINTHEPUBLICROWONCENTER.ORINAPATTERN
SATISFACTORYTOBSS. FOR EVERY20' STREET FRONTAGE:

200 LF OF STREETFRONTAGE - 10TREES REQUIRED

41
6

5'-0"

5 16-03
3

10'-0"

TOTAL REQUIRED OPEN SPACEMIN. REQUIRED COMMON OPEN SPACE (50%OFTOTAL)
LAPZ12.21G.2(3)(1)(iv)MAX.INDOOROPENSPACE (25%OFTOTAL)
LAPZ12.21G.2(3)(4)(i)

12

st

CLIENT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850Beverly Hills, CA90212

-(1)TREEREQUIREDFOR EVERY(4)UNITS.131UNITSPROPOSED-33TREESREQUIRED.

3 I

- SHRUBS SHALL BE PLANTED WITH 2' TO4' OF SPACING. DEPENDING ON THE PLANT SPECIES.

2

%7472 PLANTED WITH GROUND COVER. SHRUBS OR TREES

1,57222727722

(2) REPLACEMENT STREET TREES PER PLAN (100% PROVIDED) (12) REPLACEMENT PROTECTED TREES (100% PROVIDED)

TOTAL REQD 
12.300SF 
1.000SF 
0SF13,300 SF

-GROUND COVER SHALL BE GENERALLY SPACED ATAMAXIMUM SIZE OF 6"TO8" O.C. WHEN USED AS 
GROUNDCOVER. MINIMUM1GALLON SIZED SHRUB MAYBE PLANTED 18"TO24" O.C.

OUTDOOR PATIO 828SFPROPOSEDAREASTO 
BE PLANTED. TYP.

6-0:
q4

I" qnHqHAHHsunuA#

CO-WORKING /LOUNGE789 SF

steinperq 
hart

A 6'-0"
+ 2
I-

IT.7.5-10"

d 6'-0" a

4

2772227/727 p——22»7z 277222722222222/2227z227727ZZZZZ

+ 4-6"

GROUND FLOORSITETREESPROVIDED: 31TREES 
2ND FLOOR ON SITE TREES PROVIDED: 4 TREES TOTALTREES PROPOSEDONSITE: 35 TREES

6'-0"

_$9____

(2) STREETTREESTOBEREMOVEDAND REPLACEDATA2:1RATIO
(3) ON SITE PROTECTED TREESTO BE REMOVEDAND REPLACED ATA 4:1RAT|O

(12) ON SITE NON-PROTECTED TREESTO BE REMOVEDANDREPLACED ATA 1:1RATIO

1.705SFTOTAL. 582.5SFPLANTED.
1.749SFTOTAL. 270SFPLANTED.
3.454SF

10'-0"

AE 
LE6-0".

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

REQUIRED (PER[Q]R4-2)
UNITTYPE
<3 HABITABLE ROOMS
-3HABITABLE ROOMS
>3HABITABLE ROOMS

29-0’

- 6-0" ,

| OUTDOOR PATIO 
| POOL DECK

| FITNESS 
| GYM

4OUTDOOR PATIO
.■1 6-0"

| LEVEL01
| LEVEL04 
TOTAL

1.702.5 SF|
1.702.5 Sf|

3.405.0SF

| LEVEL04 
| LEVEL05 
TOTAL

LEVEL02 
LEVEL03 
LEVEL04 
LEVEL05 
LEVEL06
LEVEL07 
LEVEL08 
TOTAL

13 
4
6 
12
12 
12
12 
71

1.427SF 
195SF 
377SF 
718SF 
594SF 
594SF 
594SF

4.498SF

635 SF|
635 Sf|

1.270 SF

CHECKEDBY: AA

VAZSPOL DECK 
[‘ 1.702 SF

to 8

8 08/07/24 SNAP&PZACORRECTIONS5
7 05/29/24 ENTITLEMENTUPDATES
6 04/05/23 SNAP&PZACORRECTIONS3
5 12/11/23 SNAPCORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZACORRECTIONS2
3 11/03/23 PZACORRECTIONS1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330SUBMITTAL

. 10'-8"

1 X 6-0"

REV DATE

221—48250*

#9+ 3

PROVIDEDOUTDOOR OPEN SPACE PER SNAPSECTION7-F
REQUIRED 3.405SFMIN.PROVIDED 3,405 SF

7-9" >

:8-9",



PtPt

— 10.00

400.00' I 403.00

CARLTON WAY
15^0'

HOUSING

CARLTON WAY

PtPt

ALLOWED SNAP TRANSITIONAL HEIGHT

- -410.00-403.00'40300'
400.00'

LOWEST ROOF - । ISSUE

17

1CARLTON WAY ELEVATION - HEIGHT ANALYSIS
SALE 16=14

“A”
DATE: 04.05.2024

XHIBI ENTITLEMENT SETSL

Page No. 437 of

Gl.4
I LAGBSAPPEOsALSThuP

III
Ill

III

«

- -5436 CARLTON WAY
EAST ELEVATION /OPENINGS, TYP

- -5436 CARLTON WAY
EAST ELEVATION

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY 
LOSANGELES, CA90027

PRIVACYAND HEIGHT
ELEVATION ANALYSIS

5416 CARLTONWAY 
WESTELEVATION-

1 8 s
-I— - -NEIGHBORING PROPERTY-— -

_ LEVEL 02' •

81

___ LEVEL 02' •

ARCHITECT
Steinberg Hart
818 W 7th St. Suite 1100
Los Angeles, CA 90017

5-- =HRX&8%-©

CUEHT
5430 Carlton,LLC
9454Wilshire I Blvd., Suite 850
Beverly Hills,CA 90212

I—tEXSLOP •
EXISTING 

2-STORY/3-UNIT

steinperg 
hart

NEIGHBORING PROPERTY 
— — --- N.A.P. ■ -------

(5414 CARLTON) N.A.P. | 
(54V6CARLTON)

' 5416CARLTONWAY
WEST ELEVATION OPENINGS, TYP-

------- E EV

.--- PERIMETERWALL

_ J___  _ LEVEL 05J EL:+424.67‘
_MAX.HEIGHT! PER OCOND.I EL: E419VV'

LEVEL 04

CARLTON WVY

(5416 CARLTON­
PART OF PROJECT)

■ E! E435.00' •

-------------188-6 
’ Max HEGhTPER:I49N39“» 

=5C ©

_ LEVEL07 _EL:+44533’ VP

-2862855—©

_ LEVEL06 dEL:+435.00’ VP

Pt
- P °°Y5ER8 “»

_ LEVEL03 _ EL:+455.67‘ \P

_ LEVEL03 _ EL:+401.67 P

CHECKED BY: AA

—4%©

LEVEL07 _ EL: +445.33’ D

___ T_O. PARAPET _EL:+469.50‘ P
\_____ ROOF a

' EL:+466.00‘ —P
___  LEVEL03 _EL: E455.67' F

I L3VEL 01 •

_ TO. PARAPET _
’ EL: +469.50’ P

I------- el^EV^^

-------=H8t8%—©

_ 4K5 4»

-------u—EXKS5—©»

LEVEL05 •
____ ।MAX. HEIGHTPERO COND. a

| EL: +419.33’ P
____ ।______ LEVEL04 a I__ EL: +413.67 P

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

PROJECT#' 23049.000

— LEVEL01 _

I 2-SIORT / 3-UNII 5
I—APARTMENT BUILDING---------- 

TO REMAIN

EAST ELEVATION - PRIVACY ANALYSIS
SCALE i/is‘=1-0

WEST ELEVATION - PRIVACY ANALYSIS 2
SCALE inisrer-o

DRAWN BY: LC

10 11/20/24 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS-
3 03/07/24 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 5
6 04/05/23 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 3
5 12/11/23 SNAPCORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS?
3 11/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/3/23 SB330SUBMITTAL
RE DATE

ROOF 
EL'E466.00'

ROOFEL' E466.00'

Pt
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20-0" 20-0" 20-0" 20-0" 20-0" 20-0" 20-0" 20-0"
PL PL PLPL

20-0" 20-0" 20-0" 20-0" 20-0" 20-0" 20-0"

&t.

EI ILEEE +----------

CARLTON WAY
IIU

HOUSING
— TO

4

EXHIBIT “A
43t 8Page No. of

ISSUE

ELEVATIONANALYSIS

ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL

G1.5
LADBSAPPROVAL STAMP

11
fin

- SOUTH ELEVATION:
SEE ABOVE ELEVATION FOR NOTES ON ARTICULATION

CLIENT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850
Beverly Hills, CA 90212

[5416 CARLTON­
PART OF PROJECT]

----- aEL:+380.00°P

18

ARCHITECT
Steinberg Hart
818 W 7th St. Suite 1100
Los Angeles, CA90017

5416-5430 CARLTONWAY 
LOSANGELES, CA90027

T

1

+

SEE BELOW 3D DEPICTION OFTHE MASSING: IN ADDITION TO THE ARTICULATION AND SETBACKS 
CREATED BYBALCONIES,THEANGLEDVOLUMECREATESACONTINUOUSSETBACKMOVEMENT  

EVERY 20 FEET BY ANGLING OUTTOWARDSTHE EAST AND WEST FROM THE SPRING POINT

LEVEL01 _EL:+380.00‘ P

685

229

LT OPARAPET A EL: +469.50’ P

I 9

3338 
3%£3 
E558

295 
B

5 S

steinperg 
hart

_ 14 PARAPET a 
IL: +469.50’ P

I e

NEIGHBORINGPROPERTY 
N.A.P.

SEE BELOW3D DEPICTION OFTHE MASSING: IN ADDITION TOTHEARTICULATION AND SETBACKS CREATED BY 
BALCONIES,THEANGLEDVOLUMECREATESACONTINUOUSSETBACKMOVEMENTEVERY20FEET  BYANGLINGIN 

TOWARDSTHE SPRING POINT AND ANGLING OUTTOWARDSTHE SOUTH.

EXISTING
----2-STORY/8-UNIT-----------

APARTMENT BUILDING 
TO REMAIN

SEEBELOW3DDEPICTIONOFTHEMASSING: INADDITIONTOTHEARTICULATIONANDSETBACKSCREATEDBY 
BALCONIES, THEANGLED VOLUME CREATESACONTINUOUS SETBACK MOVEMENT EVERY 20 FEET BY ANGLING IN 

TOWARDSTHESPRING POINTANDANGLING OUTTOWARDSTHE SOUTH.

'------ NORTH ELEVATION:
SPRING POINT FOR THEANGLED WALLS ON 
EITHER SIDE OF THE SPRING POINT LINE

NEIGHBORING PROPERTY
N.A.P. |

(5436 CARLTON)

WEST ELEVATION:-
SPRINGPOINTFORTHEANGLEDWALLSON 

EITHER SIDE OFTHE SPRING POINT LINE

_____ (5416CARLTON-
PARTOFPROJECT)

- 12PARSPEV _ — TOPAR-APET •

t.556.60 t

EAST ELEVATION:-
SPRING POINT FOR THE ANGLED WALLS ON 

EITHER SIDE OFTHE SPRING POINT LINE

tofievatoroverrun _PL EL: *485.00’ PPL| 20‘-0"

SEE BELOW 3D DEPICTION OF THE MASSING: IN ADDITION TO THE ARTICULATION AND SETBACKS 
CREATED BY BALCONIES, THEVGOLUM OFTHE BUILDING BREAKSAND SETBACKSATTHE CENTER 

TO ACCOMODATE THE OPEN SPACE AT THE PODIUM AMENITY AREA.

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA
REV DATE

EAST ELEVATION - ANALYSIS
SCALE 116‘=1-0‘

SOUTH ELEAVATION - ANALYSIS
SCALE 116‘=1-0‘

WEST ELEVATION - ANALYSIS
SCALE 116’= I-0‘

NORTH ELEVATION ANALYSIS
SCALE 116’= I-0‘

8 08/07/24 SNAP4PZACORRECTIONS5
5 12/11/23 SNAPCORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 2
3 11/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS!
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT &. PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL

• •

32 EL *485.00’ d
20-0" | |

PROJECT#: 23049.000
DATE: 0405.2024
DRAWN BY: LC
CHECKED BY: AA

EXISTING ’
2-STORY/8-UNIT .1

APARTMENT BUILDING a
TOREMAIN "I

PL



CARLTON WAY02: MAXIMUM ENVELOPE. 06: EXTENSION OF SOCIAL SPACES, BREAKING DOWN MASS

HOUSING

03: INTERNALSOCIALHUB/COURTYARD. 07: FAgADEARTICULATION FORVIEW ORIENTATION AND SOLAR BLOCKING.

EXHIBIT “A” I ISSUE

9 of___ _Page No. CONCEPTDIAGRAM

ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL

G2.1
04: RELATE TO CONTEXT + GOOD FOR LIGHT AND AIR, INCREASINGTHE VILLAGE GROUND PLANE. 08: SINGLE LOADED CIRCULATION AND MOREDECKS FOR RESIDENT INTERACTIONS. LALBSAPPROYALSTAWP

CLENT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850Beverly Hilss, CA90212

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY
LOS ANGELES, CA 90027

ARCHITECT
SteinbergHart
818 W 7th St, Suite 1100 Los Angeles, CA 90017

01: PROJECT PARCELS RHYTHM (+50‘ EACH).

Steinberg 
hare

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

REV DATE

4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS.
3 11/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL

PROJECT#: 23049.000
DATE: 04.05.2024
DRAWN BY: LC
CHECKED BY: AA

05: PINCH FOR VIEWS, SELF-SHADING AND CREATING MORE SPACE AT THEBASE FOR THE VILLAGE GROUND PLANE.



CARLTON WAY
HOUSING

ISSUE

STREET VIEW - LOOKING SOUTHWEST AT CARLTON WAY

“A”EXHIBIT
PROJECT#:
DATE:

Page No. 4310 Of ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL

G2.2
LADES APPROVALSTAMP

37

STREET VIEW FROM CARLTON 
WAY

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY 
LOSANGELES.CA 90027

ARCHITECT
Steinberg Hart
818 W7th St. Suite 1100
Los Angeles, CA 90017

23049.000
04.05.2024

Hesse _

CLIENT
5430 Carlton, LLC9454 Wilshire Blvd., Suite850
Beverly Hills, CA 90212

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

DRAWN BY: LC
CHECKED BY: AA

REV DATE

4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 2
3 11/03/23 P2ACORRECTIONS1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT &.PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL

Steinberg 
hart
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ISSUE

AERIALVIEW

AERIALVIEW -LOOKING SOUTHEAST

EXHIBIT 7
PROJECT #:

DATE:
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:

Page No. 4311 of. ENTITLEMENTSETSUBMITTAL

G2.3
8 LADES APPRONVALSTAMP

hr

17

9.

CLIENT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire Bid, Suite 850Beverly Hills, CA 90212

5416-5430 CARLTONWAY 
LOSANGELES, CA 90027

"74

ARCHITECT
Steinberg  I Hart
818 W7th St, Suite 1100 
Los Angeles, CA 90017

LC
AA

23049.000
04.05.2024

27:

steinpero 
hart

th

di

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

Case No cpc-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

autt..

• B

isbithngl

REV DATE

• n

4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 2
3 11/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT &. PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330SUBMITTAL

• CE 
in m

3
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HOUSING
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I ISSUE

STREETVIEW - LOOKING AT LOBBYENTRY

EXHIBIT “A 04.05.2024

CHECKEDBY:

Page No.. 4312 of ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL

2

G2.4
LADBSAPPROYALSTAUP

7

STREET VIEW FROM CARLTON 
WAY

CUEHT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850Beverly Hills, I CA90212

i

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY 
LOSANGELES, CA 90027

DATE
DRAWN BY: LC

AA

§

3

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

ARCHITECT
Steinberg Hart818 W7th: St. Suite 1100LDsAngeles. CA90017

steinberq 
hart

4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS.
3 11/03/23 PZACORRECTIONS1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUEMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330SUBMITTAL

REY DATE

PROJECT#: 23049.000

NOT FOR



HOUSING

ESUE

AMENITY COURTYARDVIEW

AMENITY DECKVIEW - LOOKING NORTHEASTAT POOL AND GYM ROOM

EXHIBIT A 04.052024DATE:

13 Of 43Page No.

G2.5
I fOSSAPPHOVALSTAMP

ARCHITECT
Steinberg Hart
818 W 7th St. Suite 1100 
Los Ange ls, CA 90017

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY 
LOS ANGELES, CA90027

CLENT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wishire Blvd., Suite850
Beverly Hill, I CA 90212

Steinberg 
hare

NOTFOR 
CONSTRUCTION

ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL

CHECKED BY: AA

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

PROJECT #: 23049.000

4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS?
3 11/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL
RE DATE

DRAWNBY: LC

CARLTON WAY
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AMENITY COURTYARD VIEW

LEVEL 2 COURTYARD VIEW - LOOKING SOUTH TO POOL DECK ON LEVEL4

EXHIBIT 7 04.05 2024DATE:

ENTITLEMENTSETSUBMITTAL

.of.14 43

CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

G2.6
I LADBSAPPRGVALSTAuF

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY
LOSANGELES, CA 90027

ARCHITECT
Steinberg Hart
818 W7th St. Suite 1100
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Page No.
Case No.

CIIE.T
5430 Carlton,LLC9454 + Wishire Bld., Suite850
Beverly Hill,CA 90212

Steinberg 
hart'

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

CHECKED BY: AA

PROJECT#: 23049 000

DRAWN BY: LC

4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 2
3 11/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS’
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITT AL
RE DATE
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IIIIIIHl

wd

22222262

2

N8951‘40"E

ADJACENT 
PARCEL 
[N.A.P]

WOOD 
DECK

CONC. CURB 
AND GUTTER

ADJACENT 
PARCEL 
[N.A.P]

GHENT
5430 1 Carlton, LLC9454 Wilshire I Blvd., Suite 850
Beverly Hill, CA90212

I

(E) TREES TO REMAIN 
| (PROTECT IN PLACE)

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY
LOS ANGELES,CA90027

11

(385.048W)
50.00°/_17

CARLTON WAY 
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EXISTING TWO 
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REMAIN

1

REMOVE ALL BUILT 
ELEMENTS WITHIN SITE 

UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE

s

EXISTING
GARAGE TO BE 
REMOVED IN
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| (PROTECT IN PLACE)
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2
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3
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PREPARATION FOR NEW

WORKS

ARCHITECT
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Los Angeles, CA90017
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OTHERWISE
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hi
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OTHERWISE
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4.472 SF

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

% G44FO) I

127 8 / 3 
(026
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—3-4

(378.6F0)",

EXISTING TWO STORY 
BUILDING TO BE 
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ENTIRETY IN 
PREPARATION FOR
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6.822 SF

-A.C. PAVEMENT- 
\378.6sFs)

(378.56F5)

SUBJECT PARCELS
15,16,17, and 18

TOTAL SITE AREA: 37,688.3 SF

gADSWNRSONENNEY.p
IN ITS ENTIRETY IN 

PREPARATION FOR NEW 
WORKS
1437 SF
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6000/ 
s •

-A.C. PAVEMENT-

(383.30/1) 
_X

s"Z=aq=s
— (382.72F3X

(380,535),

(383.68BW) . IAP'/89'5130'5

24385-------
I 1386.5FG)

1.182/5onas]

CONc. CURB , (3928

(78.88F3) (379.4
.(378.4FG)
" 80.15° -

.4 
In 
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UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE
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-------------------- a-----------
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I 861.6978)
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1A8038585srsS"03TNY
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‘ (385.5TC)

121(385.0FG)

" - N89‘51‘40"E

(383.00F3) - (382.96F5)

(80 54592
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BUILDING TO BE REMOVED IN 

ITS ENTIRETY IN PREPARATION
FOR NEW WORKS

477
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2/4020044 
N89:51‘40"E
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(381.86FS), 
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6 04/05/23 SNAP4PZ4CORRECTIONS3
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2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL
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SITE AREA:

[NODEDICATION REQ’D]
EXISTING USE: PER ASSESSOR

- (N) TRANSFORMER - (N) REPLACEMENT STREET TREE
FRONTAGE: 200’0"

27-2" 20-0* - (N) REPLACEMENT STREET TREECARLTON WAY
135’6"PROPOSED USE:

27-2"

hoaREDEVELOPMENT PLAN: HOLLYWOOD 5 20-0*

3
DENSITY BONUS: 50% MAX. - (E) TREESTOBE REMOVED

0 641cowv

555*

INCENTIVES ■ (N) PLANTING

WAIVERS OF DEVELOPMENT  STANDARDS

- (E) TREES TO BE REMOVED ©

©

32’7*

18-0‘ - (E) TREESTOBE REMOVED

: 56‘-5*

ALLBUILDINGS

TOTAL: 37-2"
ALLOWABLE  AREA:

LOOR AREA:

HEIGHT: - (E) TREES TO BE REMOVED
REQUIRED OPEN SPACE
OPENSPACE

2.03, "GRADE (ADJACENTPER LAMC

PROVIDED OPEN SPACE:

FROMTHE: go*
COUNTED PROVIDED OPEN SPACE ABOVE GRADE50% = 1,705 SF 44-3,

" ZONINGLOWESTPOINTI (379.67) —<COUNTD PROVIDED OPEN SPACE PER SNAP SECTION 7-F.1 REQ: 3,410 SF
- I N BAL NY [N.A.P.]650 SF

LANDACPE NOTES 5 2-All EXTERIOR COMMON OPEN SPACES TO BE PLANTED MIN. .25% OF TOTAL .COMMON AREA.

- (N) REPLACEMENT SITE TREES, TYP.9-0
EEUE

-TOTAL QUALIF YING OPENSPACE: 3,410 SF 852.5 SF PLANTED. (25%  PROVIDED) - (E) TREESTO BE REMOVED8-10* 147-2*-TREECALCULATIONS:
(N) REPLACEMENT SITE TREES, TYP. -

PLOT PLAN(I) TREE REQUIRED FOR EVERY(4) UNITS. 131UNITS PROPOSED -33 TREES REQUIRED.

PLOTPLAN
DEVELOPMENT INFORMATION-TREES TO BE REMOVED: SALE 3/32 =10

(I) STREET TREE TO REMAIN-TREES TO REMAIN: AUTO PARKING REQUIRED PER VERMONT/WEST ERN SNAP SECTION 7G: LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING:PARKING STALLS SUMMARY-REPLACEMENT TREES REQ.:
Stall Type Count SHORT TERM BICYCLE

(12) REPLACEMENT ON PROPERTY TREES (100% PROVIDED)

LC

ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL<18‘0‘

16 43OfSTREETTREE PLACEMENT AND APPROVAL TO BE FINALIZED BY BUREAU OF STREET SERVICES AND URBANI /FORESTRY AUTO PARKING PROVIDED:

-SHRUBS SHALL BE A MINIMUM SIZE OF 5 GALLONS. WHEN PLANTING AS A HEDG E OR SCREEN.
-SHRUBS SHALL BE PLANTED WITH 2 TO 4‘OF SPACING, DEPENDING ON THE PLANT SPECIES.

A1.18STALLS
-USE RECYCLED CONTENT MULCH OR OTHER LANDSCAPE AMENDMENTS.

I LADBSAPPRNALSTAuP

72

[Q]CONDITION & SNAP TRANSITIONAL REQ 
MEASURED PER LAMC

17 AFFORDABLE! UNITS
COUNT IS PENDING LAHD REPLACEMENT UNIT DETERMINATION

COMMUNITY PLAN:
COMMUNITY PLAN LANDUSE:

SPECIFIC PLAN:
SPECIFIC PLAN SUBAREA:

VERMONT WESTERN: ISTATIONNEIGHBORHOOD AREA PLAN(SNAP) 
"A" (NEIGHBORHOOD CONSERVATION)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
UNASSIGNED ACCESSIBLE (5%)

- ARCHITECTURAL NON-FAR 
PROJECTION

(E) TREES TO BE REMOVED
■ PROTECTED SPECIES: QUERCUS AGRIF OLIA

-THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SIZE I FOR STREET TREES AND ON-SITE TREES SHALL BE A 24* BOX. NEWLY PLANTED TREES 
SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH STAKES OR GUY WIRE.

-GROUND COVER SHALL BE GENERALLY SPACED AT A MAXIMU M SIZE OF 6‘TO 8* O.C. WHEN USED AS GROU ND COVER, 
MINIMUM 1 GALLONSIZED SHRUB MAY BE PLANTED 18‘T024" O.C.

0 STALLS (PER AB-2097) 
148 TOTAL STALLS

TOTAL DUs 
8

TOTAL DUs 139

HOLLYWOOD
HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL (R4, [Q] R5)

RESIDENTIAL
EXISTING TOTAL UNITS:

(E) STREET  TREE TOREMAIN
- PROTECTED SPECIES: QUERCUS AGRIFOLIA 

[PROTECTIN PLACE]
(E) DRIVEWAY TO BE 

■ REMOVED (TYP)

-LEVEL 1 OPENSPACE:
-POOL DECK OPEN SPACE:
-TOTAL OUTDOOR OPEN SPACE:

(E) DRIVEWAYTO BE 
REMOVED (TYP)

ALLOWABLE: 
PROPOSED:

INDOOR OPEN SPACE 
OUTDOOR OPEN SPACE 
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 

TOTAL:

DEMO’D UNITS: 
5544-022-007 
5544-022-008 
5544-022-009

TOTAL DEMO’D UNITS:

MAX 45 
97’9’MAX.

22,916 SF
33 DUs

PER COMMUNITY  PLAN
ROUND UP FOR DB BASE
STATE BONUS PER HOLLYWOOD REDEV PLAN

2-BR I

282

37,688.3 SF
7,58439 SF
30,10391 SF

TOTAL REQ’D 
12,300SF 
1,000 SF
13,300 SF 
6,650 SF 
3,325 SF

1270 SF 
3,454SF
4,499 SF
9,223 SF

(INCENTIVE) 
(WAIVER) 
(WAIVER)

UNITS
5(2 HABIT.RM.)
IBR (3 HABIT.RM)
2BR (4 HABIT.RM.) 
GUESS
TOTAL REQUIRED
UNITS
5(2 HABIT.RM.)
IBR [3 HABIT.RM)
2BR (4 HABIT.RM.) 
GUESS
TOTAL ALLOWED

EV PER LAMC
EV SUPPLY EQUIPMENT (EVSE) (30%)
EV CHARGING STATIONS (EVCS) (10%)

REQUIRED: 
PROPOSED:

MIN. RATIOS
10 STALL X UNITS
15 STALL X UNITS
15 STALL X UNITS 
025 STALL X UNITS

MAX. RATIOS
1.0 STALL X UNITS
15 STALL X UNITS
2.0 STALL XUNITS 
025 STALL X UNITS

SIDEWALK 
BETWEEN 
PROPERTY! 
PROPERTY!

(WITHIN THE AREA 
THE BUILDING AND THE

Y LINE, OR WHENTHE

MIN. REQUIRED 
74STALLS 
745 TALLS
12 STALLS
33 STALLS 

193 STALLS
MAX.ALLOWED 
74STALLS 
74STALLS 
16STALLS 
33 STALLS 

197 STALLS

(E) STREET TREE TO BE REMOVED 
- PROTECTED SPECIES: QUERCUS

AGRIF OLIA
ALL PARKING AND LOADING FOR 

- (N) BUILDING LOCATED WITHIN
GARAGE

REQUIRED: 
PROPOSED:
REQUIRED: 
PROPOSED:

0.5/UNIT 
0.5/UNIT

&se“2nz
/BELOW

2 SPACES
2 SPACES

. (E) TREES TO REMAIN [PROTECTIN PLACE]

(E) TREES TO REMAIN 
[PROTECT IN PLACE]

LEVEL 
1 82

APN5544-022-007
5544-022-008
5544-022-009
5544-022-010

TOTAL

NEW
TOTAL:

spsnd
0

AREA InEr ZIMAS] 94218 SF 
9422.0 SF 
9422.2 SF 
9422.3 SE 
37,6883 SF

EACTOR
100 SF/DU
125 SF/DU
175 SE/DU

37,6883 SF400 SF/DU
95 DUs46%
139 DUs

2655sTFeSSROXPVVERMRSF2MMXX)

204.102 GSE
210,059 GSF

1(E) STREET TREE IN CURRENT PUBLIC ROW TO REMAIN 9ADDITIONAL 24‘BOX STREET TREES PROPOSED 
=10 TREES TOTAL PROVIDED IN PUBLIC ROY

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90027

REQUIRED (PER [Q]R4-2) UNITTYPE
<3 HABITABLE ROOMS 
=3 HABITABLE ROOMS>3HABITABLE ROOMS

_ (E) STREET TREES TO REMAIN 
[PROTECTIN PLACE]

PROJECT#:
DATE:
DRAWNBY:

1 1705 SF TOTAL. 582.5 SF PLANTED.1 1,749 SF TOTAL. 270SF PLANTED.
3,454 SF

Steinberg

QUANTITY 
74 
49 
8 
131

23049.000
04.052024

LBR

I

QUANTITY 
74 
49 
8 
131

EXISTING BUILDING 
TO REMAIN

ENTITLEMENT REQUESTS
A.PURSUANT TO AB 2334 AND AB 2345. THE APPLICANT PROPOSESTO UTILIZE A 46% DENSITY BONUS, AS PERMITTED
WITHIN THE HOLLYWOOD REDEVELOPMENT PLAN AREA. TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DENSITYFROM95 
DWELLING UNITS TO 139 DWELLINGS. TO UTILIZE AB 2097 PARKING REDUCTIONS. AND TO REQUEST THE FOLLOWING 
OF F MENU DENSITY BONUS INCENTIVES  AND WAIVER OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS PURSUANT TO LAMC 12.22- 
A25(G)(3):

TOTAL REQUIRED OPEN SPACE
MIN. REQUIRED COMMON OPEN SPACE (50% OF TOTAL)
MAX. INDOOR OPEN SPACE (25% OF TOTAL)

RESIDENTIAL
EXISTING TO REMAIN: 5,957 GSF

CARLTON WAY 
HOUSING

(E) DRIVEWAY TO BE 
REMOVED (TYP)

8

12‘-6‘

52

NEW 8-STORY / 143- UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING OVER2.5
LEVELS OF 

UNDERGROUND

EXISTING
1-STORY GARAGE TO REMAIN

LOT AREA:
YARD AREA TOTAL (SEE ABOVE DIAGRAM):
BUILDABLE SITE AREA FOR MESURING BUILTAREA:
FAR 6.0:1 PER [q] R4-2
ALLOWED LAMC FLOOR AREA:

(16) STUDIOS
(5) UNITS: (1) THREE-BEDRDOM+| (4) ONE-BEDROOMS(4) UNITS: (3) TWO-BEDROOM+| (I) STUDIO
25 DUs

GROUND LE VEL). IS THE LOWEST
POINT OF El LEVATION OF THE I FINISHED 

SURFACE OF THE GROUND. PAVING OR

(E) TREES TO BE REMOVED / 
PROTECTED SPECIES: QUERCUS AGRIFDLIA

[OUTLINE OF 
(0)2-STORY 
BUILDINO]

OUTuNE DE
(D) 2-5TORY 

BUILDING]

O'... NEOF (0) 2-STORY 
.... NBJ

L2 TERRACE, 
DELOW

OUTLINE OF 
X(D)1 STORY XBUILDINGY

2-BR 1

I

.

PTME55
GARAGE) 1

XOUNEor(D1-STORY
V BUILBINO)

CUEHT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wishire Blvd. Suite850
Beverly Hills, CA 90212

[5412 CARLTON-.
NA.P’J

REDUCED
5‘0‘ - 

SIDE YARD

ARCHITECT
Steinberg Hart
818 W 7th St. Suite 1100 
Los Angels, CA 90017

VoutNEOr)D1STORY I 
X BUILDINCI/I

[5416 CARLTON-­
PART OF PROJECT]

- “ STAR _  EENTHOUSE

(2) REPLACEMENT STREET TREES PER PLAN(100% PROVIDED)
(12) REPLACEMENT PROTECTED TREES (100% PROVIDED)

STUDIOS
6
6
6
6
6
17
17
1074

TOTAL DUs14
15
15
14
12
23
23
15131

I (2) STREET TREESTOBE REMOVED AND REPLACED AT A21 RATIO
(3) ONSITE PROTECTED TREES TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED AT A 4:1 RATIO (12) ON SITE NONPROTECTED TREESTOBE REMOVEDANDI REPLACEDATA 1: 1RATIO

YLINEIS MORE THAN S FEET 
ZgurtdiNz“RNSDWWNESFEEYFNOWF—. 
.... THE BUILDING." . “: ? ) vnti

EXISTING 2-STORY / 8-UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING 
TO REMAIN

ADDITIONAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:PRIVATE OPEN SPACE (13 X50SF)

RESIDENTIAL DENSITY:PARCEL AREA (ALL):DENSITY:
BASE UNITS:
BONUS LEVEL:

TOTAL UNITS ALLOWED:

45 STALLS
15 STALLS (1ADA VAN STALL, AND 1 ADA STANDARD STALL INCLUDED) 

(NOAMBULATORY STALL)

(E) STREET TREE TO REMAIN 
[PROTECT INPLACE]-

CesssAGe“A

(XX(D)2 STORY 
BUILDINO)

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

(E) TREE TO BE REMOVED
PROTECTED SPECIES: QUERCUS AGRIFOLIA

180,623.46 SF
144.8515F

PROVIDED NOTES

2

NEW RESIDENTIAL BUILDING 
LEVEL 
IS 
L7 
L6 
L5 
L4 
L3 L2
ALL

PROPOSED LAMC
YARDS (PER [Q1R4-2): YARD fFRONT: I

SIDE: 1
REAR:

2-STORY BUILDING
- 5‘-0‘

SIDE YARD

TOTAL UNITS PROVIDED IS 139 DUS BROKEN DOW/NAS SUCH:
EXISTING TO REMAIN (5416/5418 CARLTON WAY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)

GROUND FLOOR SITE TREES PROVIDED: 31TREES 
2ND FLOOR ON SITE TREES PROVIDED: 4 TREES TOTAL TREES PROPOSED ON SITE: 35 TREES

EXHIBIT “A”
Page No.
Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

——

-ONE 24-INCH BOX TREE SHALL BE PLANTED IN THE PUBLIC ROW ON CENTER, OR IN A PATTERN SATISFACTORY TO BSS, 
FOR EVERY 20 STREET! FRONTAGE:

200 ILF OF STREETI FRONTAGE  = 10 TREES REQUIRED

J MECH. I---------
PENTHOUSE

1 OF F-MENU INCENTIVE TO PERMIT A 12-6" TO 18:3" VARIABLE BUILDING SETBACK ALONG CARLTON WAY, IN LIEU OF 
14.94 TO 14.99. AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY SNAP SECTION7 E.

2. OFF-MENU INCENTIVE TO PERMIT ROOF LINES OF UP TO 169-l" WITHOUT BREAKS, IN LIEU OF 40, AS OTHERWISE 
REQUIRED BY SNAP DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS SECTION IV-13.

3 OFF-MENU INCENTIVE FOR A 54.6% WEST SIDE YARD REDUCTIONTO PERMIT 5, IN LIEU OF 11, AS OTH ERWISE 
REQUIRED BY LAMC 12.11-C.2.

1 WANER OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD FOR A 529" HEIGHT INCREASE TO PERMIT A MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT OF 
979". IN ILIEU OF 45.AS REQUIRED BY ORDINANCE 165,668.

2. WANER OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD FOR A 59-6" HEIGHT INCREASE TO PERMIT A TRANSITIONAL BUILDING 
HEIGHT OF 97-9". IN LIEU OF 38 3". AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY SNAP SECTION7-D.

3. WAIVER OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD TO PERMIT FOU R LOTSWITH A TOTAL COMBINED AREA OF 37,688 SQUARE FEET TO BE TIED TOGETHER TO FORM A SINGLE BUILDING SITEINLIEU TWO LOTS WITH A TOTAL COMBINED AREA 
OF 15,000 SQUARE FEET, AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY SNAP SECTION7 A.

4. WANER OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD FOR A 70% REAR YARD REDUCTION TO PERMIT 6, IN LIEU OF 20AS 
OTH ERWISE REQUIRED BY LAMC 12.11-C3.

5. WANER OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD FOR A 58.4% REDUCTION OF THE SPACE BETWEEN BUILDINGS WIDTH 
REQUIREMENT, TO PERMIT 92" INLIEU OF 22", AS OTHERWISE MANDATED BY LAMC 12.21-C,2(A).6 WAIVER OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD FOR A 72 8% PASSAGEWAYWIDTH REDUCTION, TO PERMIT 6 IN LIEU OF 22, 
AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY LAMC :12.21-C,2(B).

7 WAIVER OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD TO PERMIT A 74.4% REDUCTION IN REQU IRED OPEN SPACE TO PERMIT 3,410 
SQUARE FEET OF OPENSPACE, INLIEU OF 13,300 SQUARE FEET, AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY SNAP SECTION7-F

CHECKED BY: AA

Standard • 9-0" x 18′0"
Standard - 9′4" ■ 18‘-0"
TOTAL: 148

Accessibk • 9-0" x18‘-0"
Accessibk Van - 12′0" x18‘-0"
Compact -7-6‘x 15"
Compact - 8‘-0‘x 18‘-0"
Compact 8‘-6‘x or
Compact 8‘-6‘x 18‘-0"

1

■ 14
29
74
8

EE DATE

STUDIOS LBR
1 6

14 VLI UNITS (15% VLI UNITS = 50% DENSITY BONUS) 3L UNITS

7 05/29/24 ENTITLEMENT UPDATES
6 04/05/23 SNAP& PZA CORRECTIONS 3
5 12/11/23 SNAP CORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS?
3 ll/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS: 1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL

65 SPACES PER SNAP SEC. 7.02
70 SPACES

STUDIOS 1BR
75 55

LEVEL 
ALL

AFFORDABLE UNITS:

" IN BALCONY):
5--------2-

DEVELOPMENT INFORMATION
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•A ■ *. ■ • ■ -." ■ ^^ ■■■■^........ 50
133’11" A31

3’7"41‘-6" 88‘-10"

27-2" 20-0"
LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING STACKER DETAILA3.2

20-0"

3:2"
3-0

_PAwIErELCTTRAMs

— FunTET(PLANTER

5-8" 6-0ca:
LOUNGE

S 3 MEP 23-7" LOBBY
IBMAIL

LASINGmn
S

ICSTROOM[N.A.P.] vacraat lui
25’8"

8‘-4"
TYP. PLAN

86 z FRONTST1
IB

2r o-
A33

7A33

TYP. FRONT ELEVATION
CARLTON WAYmep A31S

HOUSING, 20°

IB

ST2 8‘-6" 8-6" f2’0" 6 SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING DETAIL
6Eano-T-DRO- ^-1

6'-0"3SAJ JSA3 JSAJ JSA3 -1'-10"
S

9-2
TYP. PLAN

TYP. ELEVATION
S S SS1B

1B
5-1"

8

ISSUE

FLOORPLAN-LEVELl
145-4"

/A3.2
A3.1

PROJECT #:

CHECKED BY: AA
l

ENTITLEMENT: SET SUBMITTALREF: A31
17Page No. of 43

A2.1
LADES APPRCVALSTAMP

- BICYCLE
LOCKING RACK

- BICYCLE
LOCKING RACK

LONG TERM/BICYCLE 
PARKING STACKER

ANTER.

TRASH&
RECYCLING

[PART OF 
PROJECT]

WHEN A NEW DEVELOPMENT PROJECT PROVIDES A TRASH 
CHUTE OR AN EXISTING DEVELOPMENT PROJECT ADDS A 
TRASH CHUTE. A RECYCLING CHUTE SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED 
IN BOTH CASES. RECYCLING CHUTES SHALL BE CLEARLY 
MARKED "RECYCLING ONLY" AT EVERY POINTOF ENTRY. LAMC 
12.21A19(C)

- ACCESSIBLE MIN 
TURNING RADIUS

- LA PLANNING CODE MIN
6'-0"INANYDIRECTIONTO 
BE COUNTED TOWARDS REQUIRED OPEN SPACE

- LONGTERMBICYCLE 
PARKING STACKER

EXISTING 
BUILDING 

TO REMAIN

EXISTING 
BUILDING 

TOREMAIN

k

FOR TREESVOONTEESAHOrAIi SEELANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

ICYCIE PARKING T0 SPACES

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY 
LOSANGELES.CA 90027

architect
Steinberg Hart818W7thSt.Suite1100
Los Angeles, CA 90017

DATE:
DRAWN BY:

REDUCED 
5-0" - 

SIDEYARD

N2
UP

EVCS
st9047 1

23049.000
04.052024
LC

LIVING SPACE
305SF

NOTES;
• DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE

SECTION 12.21A5, CHART NO. 5

----LONG TERM BICYCLE 
t PARKINGSTACKER

■ MIN
... - ■ N

1-0­
8’6"

■ wasr MCiCi

Ss

- -BICVCLE PARKING STACKERS 100 40 surI PAIRAAD*

BEDROOM
1 109 SF J

CLIENT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850Beverly Hills, CA 90212

$ 9

" SECURTY FENCEi AND GATE

steinperg 
hart

-ormSOEmIS LANI rwWIOCS

TYP. SIDE ELEVATION

- lPPIml80^^ F \FENESTRATOONI, s 20%OFAREASENED

------- LONG TERM BICYCLE
. PARKINGSTACKER

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

BACK 
81/22 8134812

EXHIBIT “A”

-. SHORTER.BDICLE PAEEINO
Jr APPROXZisrO"— /, FENESTRATOON SS22% OFI AREA SERVED J

MEP s

9 10/11/24 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 6
7 05/29/24 ENTITLEMENT I UPDATES
6 04/05/23 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 3
5 12/11/23 SNAPCORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZACORRECTIONS2
3 11/03/23 PZACORRECTIONS1
2 9/25/23 ENT LEMEN - M -
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL

- tTRTzr=csm==-

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

■ EVCS
i 24

tEVAkz

. 2 
A31

REV DATE

BICYCLE PARKING DETAILS
SCALE: 1/-I-0*

LEVEL 01-FLOORPLAN
SCALE: 2/22‘-1g‘

* PRIVATE OPEN SPACE MIN CLR DIM
? SCALE: 1/-I-0*

- 10"
y7 7-6" 10"

10-0" 3-0"

C.2



B.2

A3.1

A32

133"1r

PER LOS ANGELES PLANNING ZONING CODE SECTION 12 21(G)(2)(b)(2)

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE MIN CLR DIM

1B
2

s

56"DECK ReFow-EH--
s5’6"

[N.A.P.]

DECK — I

sSTI

DECK
MEP

S
W/D

DECK
3 -329"----

1B s
A3.1 DECK

wio

S 5

W/D

1S
■ M \ (ForST2 5-6S

DECK

I REI

d

IB

S IB IB

3

BSUE
I 8"

FLOOR PLAN-LEVEL2।49’6*

I

A32

LC
CHECKED BY: AA

ENTITLEMENT: SET SUBMITTALREF: A3.1

4318 Of

A2.2
LADBSAPPRGVAL STAMP

CLIENT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850
Beverly Hills, CA90212

EXISTING
BUILDING

TO REMAIN

RESIDENT CO-WORKING

RESIDENT CO-WORKING

RESIDENT .CO-WORKING I

RESIDENT CO-WORKING

EXISTING 
BUILDING 

TO REMAIN

[PART OF 
PROJECT]

- ACCESSIBLE MIN
TURNING RADIUS

- LA PLANNING CODE MIN 
6’0" IN ANY DIRECTION TO 
BE COUNTED TOWARDS 
REQUIRED OPEN SPACE

4

2
A3.3

•

5416-5430 CARLTONWAY
LOS ANGELES, CA 90027

arcmitECT
Steinberg Hart
818 W 7th St. Suite 1100 Los Angeles. CA 90017

PROJECT*
DATE
DRAWN BY:

23049.000
04.05.2024

CARLTON WAY 
HOUSING

&

S
VING SPACE 

235 SF

8

3

• J
LIVING SPACE" 

216 SF

I scE 14=1-0
1 At R At As A A Ra As At A Ad

< ;,=s1122% OFAREASERVED

s

steinberq hart

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

I \ 20%OFAREA: SERVED

1 5’8”

| COURTYARD ?
1 FOR TREES PLNTEESANDPAWING*., 1*.* SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINS,

EXHIBIT"
Page No.

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

;.;■

REDUCED 
. 5‘-0‘ , 

SIDE YARD

2
A3.1

S

LEVELO2-FLOORPLAN
SCALE: 3/32’= 1-0*

9 10/11/24 SNAP & PZACORRECTIONS  6
6 04/05/23 SNAP & PZACORRECTIONS3
5 12/11/23 SNAP CORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS.
3 11/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS I
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
I 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL

IB

6‘0‘MIN 
IN ANY DIRECTION

RE DATE

REF pw-E

N/DREF ow-E+ 
S

B.4



B.4 . B.2 8D A

A3.1

“A32

129-0"

1B

1B
s,

ow-G} - 35—
56"

s
[N.A.P.]

ST1 S

MEP EFow-E+-

A3.3

=32’7" I

CARLTON WAY» s

HOUSING5-6

S

S

/l
2B

38-4*
S

ST2
s

S
5-6‘

1B
1B

s

<e
8

P— BSUE
10%0* 144’8"

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL3

A32

A3.1

EXHIBIT “A" CHECKED BY: AA
1

ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTALREF A3.1

Page No. 43Of19

A2.3
LADBSAPPROVALSTAMP

OLEMIT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 850
Beverly Hills, CA90212

EXISTING 
BUILDING 

TO REMAIN

cSKSUEKKa

cSKUXKNNc

RESIDENTCO-WORKING

EXISTING 
BUILDING 

TO REMAIN

[PART OF 
PROJECT]

- LA PLANNING CODE MIN 
6‘-0" IN ANY DIRECTION TO 
BE COUNTED TOWARDS 
REQUIRED OPEN SPACE

233

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90027

PROJECT*:
DATE
DRAWN BY:

ARCHITECT
Steinberg Hart818 W 7th St. Suite 1100 
Los Angeles, CA 90017

s

23049.000
04.05.2024
LC

MEP/POOLCROP

PER LOS ANGELES PLANNING ZONING CODE SECTION 12.21(G)(2)(b)(2)

2

58
P

steinberg hart

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

-ACCESSIBLE MIN
TURNING RADIUS

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

SIDE YARD
REDUCED

SIDE YARD

2
A3.1

2 
A3.1

6‘0"MIN 
IN ANY DIRECTION

RE DTE

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE MIN CLR DIM
• SCALE: 14‘=T-0‘

LEVEL 03 - FLOOR PLAN
SCALE 3/2’= 1-0*

9 10/11/24 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 6
6 04/05/23 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 3
5 12/11/23 SNAP CORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 2
3 11/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS!
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL

REF o­
S

D.2



B.4C A

A3.1

10-5" 133-1"

6‘-0" MIN
IN ANY DIRECTION

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE MIN CLR DIM
1B

5-6" 5’6"
sW/D

S

reFow: 3
W/D SST1S

MEP
SW/DS

AA3.3

-e -DM
32-77

CARLTON WAY1B 1B

HOUSING
D3 REF4-5*

i
1B

38*7"

1BST2
33-7.

7 naktrRESTROOM ' PLANT
39-2"5-0: 5-0°

POOLDECK
Puonti

2B LOUNGE
FITNESS

19-8" 4
PLAEr PLANTER

STOR.
POOL DECK

8

ISSUE44-5" 68’7" 31’9"
■ 144-8”8

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 4

A3.1

PROJECT #: 23049.000
04.05.2024DATE:

DRAWN BY: LC

ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTALREF: A3.1
4320 of.

A2.4
8 LADBSAPPRGVALSTAMP

re

CLIENT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire l Blvd., Suite 850
Beverly Hills, CA 90212

RESIDENT CO-WORKING

RESIDENT 
CO-WORKING

RESIDENT CO-WORKING

RESIDENT CO-WORKING

- ACCESSIBLEMIN 
TURNINGRADIUS

- LAPLANNINGCODEMIN 
6'-0"INANY DIRECTIONTO 
BE COUNTED TOWARDS 
REQUIRED OPEN SPACE

5416-5430 CARLTONWAY
LOS ANGELES, CA90027

ARCHITECT
Steinberg I Hart

818W7th St, Suite 1100
Los Angeles, CA 90017

RESIDENT CO-WORKING

2
A333

SCALE: 1/4’= 1-0*

PER LOS ANGELES PLANNINGZONING  CODE SECTION 12.21(G)(2)(b)(2)

2

328

Yr

REFM-G)--

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

steingerg

REFDW-

LANDSCAPEAREA, A

T7

sn^a

E5B-SFP
SIDEYARD

Beg 

8 881

g 10-0

, 5'-0" , 
SIDEYARD

CHECKED BY: AAEXHIBIT “A
Page No.

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

_ 2
A3.1

832

2 _ 
A3.1

LEVEL04-FLOORPLAN
SCALE: 3/32’=10*

9 10/11/24 SNAP4PZACORRECTIONS6
6 04/05/23 SNAP &.PZA CORRECTIONS 3
5 12/11/23 SNAPCORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZACORRECTIONS2
3 11/03/23 PZACORRECTIONS1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT &.PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL

REF w/D-

REV DATE

—<7
O.T.B.

B.2



B.D.2 B.4 B A

A3.1

135-6*

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

PER LOS ANGELES PLANNING ZONINGI CODE SECTION 112.21(G)(2)(b)(2)

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE MIN CLR DIM

1B

5-6" 1B 5‘-6*
S E

S

A /Y1 W/D 3

ST1S

MEP
S'/DS

REFow-

I -32’7"
1B

1B

REF

38’7*

1BST2
33-7:

5-0* 39-2" 5-0°

- PAINTED TRELLIS
GYM

28
1B

-Stor.

8

ESUE465’ 5111*

FLOORPLAN-LEVEL5

1 ,
.A3.2

PROJECT #: 23049.000
DATE: 04.05.2024

LC
AA

1LEVELO5-FLOORPLAN
ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTALSCALE 3/32’=1-0’ REF: A3.1

Page No. 4321 Of

A2.5
LADBS APPRGVALSTAMP

CLIENT
5430 Carlton, LLC9454Wilshire I: Blvd., Suite 850
Beverly Hills, CA90212

RESIDENT CO-WORKING

RESIDENT CO-WORKING

RESIDENT CO-WORKING

RESIDENT CO-WORKING

- ACCESSIBLEMIN 
TURNINGRADIUS

- -LA PLANNING CODEMIN6-O‘INANYDIRECTIONTO 
BECOUNTEDTOWARDS 
REQUIRED OPEN SPACE

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY 
LOSANGELES, CA 9OO27

s

O.T.B. 
/ ).

2

DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:

W/D

6

EXHIBIT “A”

CARLTON WAY 
HOUSING

REDUCED 
.50 SIDEYARD

432
ARCHITECT
Steinberg Hart
818W7th St. Suite 1100 
Los Angeles, CA 90017

LANDSCAPEAREA, _ 
TYP, 

/

Steinberg 
hart

REF -D—4—|

SCALE: 1/4‘=10*

, 5’0* , 
SIDEYARD

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA
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9 1O/11/24 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS
6 04/05/23 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS.
5 12/11/23 SNAPCORRECTIONS
4 12/O4/23 PZACORRECTIONS2
3 11/03/23 PZACORRECTIONS1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL
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ESUE46-5" 51-11"
147-3"
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REQUIRED OPEN SPACE
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5416-5430 CARLTONWAY 
LOSANGELES, CA 90027
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Steinberg Hart
818W7thSt.Suite1100
Los Angeles, CA90017
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Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

CHECKED BY: AA

4r -Dw- REF

BE

9 10/11/24 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 6
6 04/05/23 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 3
5 12/11/23 SNAPCORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 2
3 11/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL
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A31

6-0"MIN 
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MEP
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38'47"
IB

ST2

6

39'2' 5-0*

5-0‘
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EXHIBIT “A” DATE: 04.05.2024
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Page No. 4323 ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL
oi REF: A3.1
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A2.7
LADBSAPPROVALSTAMP
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5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850
Beverly Hills, CA90212

RESIDENT CO-WORKING RESIDENT CO-WORKING

S
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- ACCESSIBLEMIN 
TURNINGRADIUS

- LAPLANNINGCODEMIN 
6'-C"INANYDIRECTIONTO 
BECOUNTEDTOWARDS 
REQUIRED OPEN SPACE

5416-5430 CARLTONWAY 
LOSANGELES, CA 90027
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I

B

4

I

/

t SCALE 1/4‘=10*

f

|

x(

ARCHITECT
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LEVEL07- FLOORPLAN
SCALE 3/32‘=10‘

REF w/D-

9 10/11/24 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 6
6 04/05/23 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 3
5 12/11/23 SNAP CORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZACORRECTIONS2
3 11/03/23 PZACORRECTIONS1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL

PROJECT#: 23049.000
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| REF DW-q

3
I W/D

ST1S

MEP
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1 REF
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32-7" 1B
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-4 -DE REF

1B

38’7"

ST2 1B
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8
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23049.000
04.05.2024

DRAWN BY: LC
CHECKEDBY: AA

1
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LADES APPRGVALSTAMP

a
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5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire Blvd.. Suite 850
Beverly Hills, CA 90212
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S
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33)
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6'-O"INANY DIRECTION TO 
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PROJECT#:
DATE:

42)

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY
LOS ANGELES, CA 90027

432

RESIDENT CO-WORKING

RESIDENT 
CO-WORKING

3

A

Page No.

Case No..

SCALE: 1/4‘-I-o‘ J
_RA79

PERLOS ANGELES PLANNING ZONING CODE SECTION 12.21(G)(2)(b)(2)

ARCHITECT
Steinberg Hart
818 W 7th St, Suite 11OO
Los Angeles, CA9OO174k
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hart
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CONSTRUCTION
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■ p

i /
I O.T.B. 

y
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SIDEYARD toc%n$

O.T.B.
/ \

2.
A3.1

2 
A3.1

LEVELO8-FLOORPLAN
SCALE: 3/32-I-0’

9 10/11/24 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 6
6 04/05/23 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 3
5 12/11/23 SNAPCORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 2
3 11/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB33O SUBMITTAL

REV DATE49' O"
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CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

A2.9I
LADBSAPPROVALSTAMP
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PROJECT #:
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5416-5430 CARLTON WAY
LOS ANGELES, CA 90027

I ROOFTOP 
TERRACE
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818W7thSt. Suite 1100 Los Angeles, CA90017
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------- 1
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1.1
8 38|
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4 12/04/23 PZACORRECTIONS2
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2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL
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IA3.1

+ 9'-1"|

REV DATE
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1S'-O" 15’0"

6
RAMP DN TO B2RAMP UP

>

.-14.S3'

7-6" 9'-O" 9'-O"
' xYando- - GORIS '

3SA3

MEP MEP
3O1 SF 556SF

8

ISSUE

• -
FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL B1

g
A3.1

§
PROJECT#: 23O49.OOO

EXHIBIT “A
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CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

A2.B1
LADBSAPPROVALSTAMP

NOTES:
DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE
SECTION 12.21A5, CHART NO. 5
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6 04/05/23 SNAP&PZACORRECTIONS3
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4 12/04/23 PZACORRECTIONS2
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2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT &PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/S/23 SB33OSUBMITTAL
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5 12/11/23 SNAPCORRECTIONS
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Page No.
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8 08/07/24 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 5
6 04/05/23 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 3
5 12/11/23 SNAPCORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 2
3 11/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL
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REV DATE
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- WIRE MESH RAILING, TYP.

2

415.00’
ALLOWED SNAP TRANSITIONAL HEIGHT

410.00’

400.00’
400.00*

LOWEST ROOF

I

- ALUMINUM STOREFRONT, TYP.
- ROLL-UP ALUMINUM GRILLE

REF: A2.1

- ROOF TREATMENT: LOW-SLOPEROOFWITH FLAT PARAPETS

- GLASS,TYP. CARLTON WAY
HOUSING7-

- WIRE MESH RAILING,TYP.

_ LEVEL 07 _ EL:+445.33‘ P

- ALUMINUM STOREFRONT, TYP.

isuE
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REF: A2.1

EXHIBIT “A” ELEVATIONS MATERIALS, ELEMENTS, TEXTURES AND COLORS
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ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL
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lllllHlI I
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- ARCHITECTURAL OFFSET:
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- ARCHITECTURAL OFFSET:
STEP IN MASSING

CLIENT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850
Beverly Hills, CA 90212
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[5416 CARLTON-- 
PARTOF PROJECT]
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1
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LOSANGELES.CA90027

ARCHITECT
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818 W 7th St. Suite 1100

Los Angeles, CA 90017
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hart
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Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

I |_____ LEVEL01 a
I ' EL:+380.00’ P
I ZONINGLOWESTPOINT _ ' EL:+379.67’ D

Burling Signage

LEVEL01 dEL:+380.00" • 
\ ZONINGLOWESTPOINT _ ' EL:+379.67" •

8 08/07/24 SNAP&PZACORRECTIONS5
6 04/05/23 SNAP&PZACORRECTIONS3
5 12/11/23 SNAPCORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZACORRECTIONS2
3 11/03/23 PZACORRECTIONS1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT 8. PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330SUBMITTAL

REV DATE

* I
NEIGHBORINGPROPERTY :

N.A.P. I

SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 3/32-1-0’

NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 3/32-1-0’

PROJECT#: 23049.000
DATE: 04.05.2024
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CHECKED BY: AA

- GLASS.TYP.



- GLASS.TYP.

PL

-5X5187 •

CARLTON WAY
- ALUMINUM LOUVERS, TYP.

2
REF: A2.1

- ROOFING TREATMENTS: LOW-SLOPED ROOF W/ FLAT PARAPETS

- VYNILFRAMES,TYP.

CARLTON WAY- GLASS, TYP.

HOUSINGPL PL

- WIRE MESH RAILING, TYP.

I
SSUE

CARLTON WAY

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
- ALUMINUM STOREFRONT, TYP.

1
REF: A2.1

ELEVATIONS MATERIALS, ELEMENTS, TEXTURES AND COLORS

Page No. of.31 WINDOWVYNILFRAMESROLL-UPALUMINUMGRILLE WIRE MESH RAILING ALUMINUM STOREFRONT PAINTED CEMENT PLASTER COLOR / FINISH CHECKED BY:

ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL

WHITE

A3.3
LADBS APPROVALSTAMP

- ARCHITECTURAL OFFSET: 
ANGLEDWALLS

- ARCHITECTURAL OFFSET: 
STEPINMASSING

- ARCHITECTURAL OFFSET: 
ANGLEDMASSING

- ARCHITECTURAL OFFSET: 
ANGLEDWALLS

- CEMENT PLASTER, 
SMOOTH,WHTE,TYP.

CLIENT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850Beverly Hills, CA 90212

- VINYL WINDOW 
FRAMES, TYP.

- WIRE MESH 
RAILING,TYP.

5416-5430 CARLTONWAY 
LOSANGELES,CA 90027

ARCHITECT
Steinberg I HartB18W7thSt.Suite1100
Los Angeles, CA 90017

I

PROJECT #
DATE:
DRAWN BY:

23049.000
04.052024
lC
AA

1

_ LEVEL04 a ELA413 67' P

E‘R958*—©»

LEVEL 08 _
EL: +455.67" P

I.EVEL03 •

_ LEVEL02 d EL:+391.67 P

------- E i . '

— E‘B88? ©

43

LEVEL 05 ^

------- E । 41- V

_ LEVEL07 a EL: +445.33" P

- CEMENT PLASTER, 
SMOOTH,WHTE,TYP.

2

’ %

_ ____  I_O. PARAPET dEL: +469.50 •
---------- —BP85—C

steinbperg 
hart

_ LEVEL06 _ 
EL: +435.00’ P

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

EL Y5R0 “»

_ LEVEL 08 _ EL: +455.67" P

EL Y5S%U0 ^

LEVEL01 aEL:+380.00 P
ZONINGLOWESTPOINT _yEL:+379.67 D

LEVEL01 d EL: *330 00' NP
ZONINGLOWESTPOINT _ 

EL: +379.67" NP

8 08/07/24 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 5
6 04/05/23 SNAP & PZA CORRECTIONS 3
5 12/11/23 SNAP CORRECTIONS
4 12/04/23 PZA CORRECTIONS,
3 11/03/23 PZACORRECTIONS1
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL

EXHIBIT “A”
Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

EAST ELEVATION
SCALE: 3/32‘-I-g‘

REV DATE

WEST ELEVATION
SCALE: 3/32‘-I-g‘

ARCHITECTURAL OFFSET: —I
STEP IN MASSING I

T O PARAPET _ EL: +469.50’ P
ROOF a

EL: +466.00" P

__ _ LEVEL 05 d ELA424 67' NP
MAX.HEIGHTPERQCOND. _ 

EL: +423.40" SF

MAX.HEIGHTPERQCOND. a ELA423 40' •

- ROOFTREATMENTS: LOW-SLOPED ROOF W/FLAT PARAPET



(E) STREET TREE
_ (N) STREET TREE

| (N) STREET TREES

14‘-7"

• SLOPED WALK

GROUND LEVEL TREES

PAVING MATERIALS LEGEND

9 to ARTIFACT
1 1

3

is

1 BOARD FORM CONCRETI

n

-TREES TO REMAIN: (1) STREET TREE TO REMAIN

BUILT IN BENCH

- SHRUBS SHALL BE AMINIMUM SIZE OF 5 GALLONS. WHEN PLANTING AS A HEDGE OR SCREEN.

- SHRUBS SHALL BE PLANTED WITH 2 TO 4' OF SPACING, DEPENDING ON THE PLANT SPECIES.

- USERECYCLED CONTENT MULCH OR OTHER LANDSCAPE AMENDMENTS.

3

4=

=11 " I

EXHIBIT “A’
A 9

Page No-------32___ of. 43

0' 8' 16' 24'

WOOD DECKING

3

rm

- GROUND COVER SHALL BF GENERALLY SPACED AT A MAXIMUM SIZE OF 6" TO 8" O.C. WHEN USED AS GROUND 
COVER, MINIMUM 1 GALLON SIZED SHRUB MAY BE PLANTED 18" TO 24" O.C.

(N) REPLACEMENT- 
STREET TREE

-STREET TREE PLACEMENT AND APPROVAL TO BE FINALIZED BY BUREAU OF STREET SERVICES AND URBAN 
FORESTRY

- THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABL E SIZE FOR STREET TREES AND ON-SITE TREES SHALL BE A 24" BOX. NEWIY PI ANTED - 
TREES SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH STAKES OR GUY WIRE.

(N) REPLACEMENT
STREET TREE

REPLACEMENT -
PLATANUS SPP. TREE

REPLACEMENT — 
PLATANUS SPP. 
TREES

QUERCUS AGRIFOLIA 
COAST LIVE OAK

BOARD FORM
1 CONC. PLANTERS

GROUND
FLOOR
ANDSCAPE

TO REMAIN
NOT PART OF
SCOPE

582.5 SF PLANTED.
270 SF PLANTED.

REPLACEMENT—1

OAK SPP. TREES

BLACK POWDER COATED 
STEEL PLANTERS

BUILT-IN BENCH
WITH SEATBACK

OUTDOOR 
KITCHEN

RAISED
PLANTERWITH
BENCH
SEATING

HARDSCAPE MATERIALS

/ HEAVY TIMBER BENCH—/ 
TYP.

CARLION WAY
HOUSING
5416 5430 CAR_TCN WAY
LOS ANCE.ES. CA 90027

REPLACEMENT 
r~OAK SPP. TREE

Bevor y Hil s, CA 902 2

852.5 SF PLANTED. (25% PROVIDED)

PLATANUS RACEMOSA 
CALIFORNIA SYCAMORE

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCT ON

4 D
CERCIS OCCIDENTALIS 
WESTERN RED BUD

STEEL PLANTERS AT
■-------- ENTRY

TYP.

— REPLACEMENT
OAK SPP. TREE

(E) STREET TREE TO BE 
REM OVED AND 

REPLACED

I

,____ (E) STREET TREE
‘ TO REMAIN

A----tmn—-
? LANDSCAPE NOTES
> - All EXTERIOR COMMON OPEN SPACES TO BE PLANTED MIN. 25% OF TOTAL COMMON AREA..

/------- REPLACEMENT
PLATANUS SPP. TREE

-REPLACEMENT TREES REQUIRED: (2) REPLACEMENT STREET TREES PER PLAN (100% PROVIDED)
(12) REPLACEMENT PROTECTED TREES (100% PROVIDED)
(12) REPLACEMENT ON-PROPERTY TREES (100% PROVIDED)

BOARD FORM
CONCRETE PLANTER

WOOD - 
= DECKING |

(E) STREET TREE------ , 
, TO BE REMOVED AND \ 

. REPLACED

-------- REPLACEMENT
OAK SPP. TREE

-TREES TO BE REMOVED: (2) STREET TREES TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACEDAT A 2:1 RATIO
(3) ON SITE PROTECTED TREES TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED AT A 4:1 RATIO
(12) ON SITE NON-PROTECTED TREES TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED AT A 1:1 RATIO

-------- (2) SHORT TERM BIKE 
PARKING SPACES

/—TERRACED SEATING
/ > (N) STREET TREES

REPLACEMENT
OAK SPP. TREE

BUILT-IN
------ BENCH

/ SEATING

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

-ONE 24-INCH BOX TREE SHALL BE PLANTED IN THE PUBLIC ROW ON CENTER, OR IN A PATTERN SATISFACTORY 
TO BSS, FOR EVERY 20' STREET FRONTAGE:

200 LF OF STREET FRONTAGE = 10 TREES REQUIRED

1 (E) STREET TREE IN CURRENT PUBLIC ROW TO REMAIN 
9 ADDITIONAL 24" BOX STREET TREES PROPOSED
= 10 TREES TOTAL PROVIDED IN PUBLIC ROW

OLEA EUROPAEA SWAN HILL’ 
SWAN HILL OLIVE TREE

. a -
DECOMPOSED GRANITE

D_□ 
it

-LEVEL 1 OPEN SPACE: 1,702.5 SF TOTAL.
-POOL DECK OPEN SPACE: 1,702.5 SF TOTAL.
-TOTAL OUTDOOR OPEN SPACE: 3,405 SF
-TOTAL QUALIFYING OPEN SPACE: 3,405 SF

" -TREE CALCULATIONS: n ” "

0 GRAY CONCRETE TOPCAST 5 FINISH

© IPE WOOD DECKING

O LINEAR PORCELAIN PAVERS

-(1) TREE REQUIRED FOR EVERY (4) UNITS. 131 UNITS PROPOSED- 33 TREES REQUIRED. 
GROUND FLOOR SITE TREES PROVIDED: 31 TREES 
2ND FLOOR ON SITE TREES PROVIDED: 4 TREES 
TOTAL TREES PROPOSED ON SITE: 35 TREES

© LINEAR CONCRETE PAVERS

GROUND LEVEL PLAN ,.
Scale:1/8"= 1-0" Y Y

© INTEGRAL COLOR GRAY CONCRETE 
TOP CAST 5 FINISH

6 GEOMETRIC PORCELAIN POOL 
DECK TILE

12‘ 5* y ।

PROJFCT 2: 23049.000
DAIL: 09/15/2023
DRAWN BY: LC
CHEIXED BY: AA
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(E) STREET LIGHT—,

ANCE.ES


Wie

ARTIFACT

8-11" 125‘-0"-

HARDSCAPE MATERIALS

BOARD FORM CONCRETE BUILT IN BENCH
[N.A.P.]

PAVING MATERIALS LEGEND

CARLTON WAY
HOUSINGBUILT-IN WOOD BENCH- 0

O

PLANTING ON STRUCTURE-

o

EXHIBIT “A”
o

Page No. 33 of. 43

ISUE

16'0’ 8' 24'

149‘ -6"

SECOND FLOOR LANDSCAPE PLAN L1.20iScale:1/8"= 1′0" V

LADBSAPFRGVALSTAMP

SECOND FLOOR 
LANDSCAPE 
PLAN

EXISTING
BUILDING

TO REMAIN

ACER PALMATUM ‘SANGOKAKU 
CORAL BARK JAPANESE MAPLE

5416 -5430 CARLTONWAY 
LOSANGELES.CA 90027

ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL

CLENT
5430 Carlton, LLC9454 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 850
Beverly Hills, CA 90212

36"H BOARD FORM 
CONCRETE PLANTER

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
AGENCY ARTIFACT www.agencyartifact.com 

info@agencyartifact.com

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

EV DATE

Q GRAY CONCRETE TOPCAST 5 FINISH

© IPE WOOD DECKING

© LINEAR CONCRETE PAVERS

0 LINEAR PORCELAIN PAVERS

2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL_______

6 GEOMETRIC PORCELAIN POOL7 DECK TILE

A INTEGRALCOLORGRAY CONCRETE 
7 TOP CAST 5 FINISH

PROJECT #: 23049.000
DATE: 09/15/2023
DRAWNBY: LC
CHECKED BY: AA
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meani PAVING MATERIALS LEGEND

ARTIFACTTILE AT POO I SHADE STRUCTURE BUILT IN BENCH FIRE PIT

5

EXHIBIT “A”PLANTING ON STRUCTURE------- \

- TILEBUILT-IN CHAISE LOUNGE-
of. 4334

CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL

0 8

- YOGA DECK - FIRE PIT

L1.40
LADES APPROVAL STAMP

«hbrJm"“

FOURTH FLOOR 
LANDSCAPE 
PLAN

POOL
4' DEEP

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90027

CARLTON WAY 
HOUSING

16'

CLIENT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 850
Beverly Hills, CA 90212

Page No.

Case No.

BOARD FORM CONCRETE

LANDSCAPE EARCHITECT
AGENCY ARTIFACT www.agencyartifact.com 
info@agencyartifact.com

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

BUILT-IN BENCH WITH 
SEATBACK

___ BUILT-IN BENCH WITH
SEATBACK

1
- WOOD DECKING

-SHADE STRUCTURE
I •

FOURTH FLOOR LANDSCAPE PLAN (
Scale:1/8"= 1-0" -

0 LINEAR PORCELAIN PAVERS

O GRAY CONCRETE TOPCAST 5 FINISH

© IPE WOOD DECKING

© LINEAR CONCRETE PAVERS

PROJECT #: 23049.000
DATE: 09/15/2023
DRAWN BY: LC
CHECKED BY: AA

A GEOMETRIC PORCELAIN POOL 
Y DECK TILE

A INTEGRAL COLOR GRAY CONCRETE 
7 TOP CAST 5 FINISH

2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL_______
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ARTIFACT

anthlel

EXHIBIT “A”
T R E E S 4335 of.

CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL

L2.01

w -

Achillea ‘Sonoma Coast’ 
White yarrow

Brunnera ‘Jack Frost’ 
Brunnera

Woodwardia fimbriata 
Giant chain fern

Muhlenbergia rigens 
Deer grass

Olea europaea ‘Swan Hill’ 
Fruitless Olive tree

Cistus ladanifer
Rockrose

Cercis occidentalis
Western redbud

Quercus agrifolia 
Coast live oak

PLANT
PHOTOSPlatanus racemosa

California sycamore

Page No.

Case No.

CARLTON WAY
HOUSING
5416-5430 CARL TON WAY 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90027

Aeonium'MintSaucer’
Mint saucer

—IM——n p.arhi,.,
AGENCY ARTIFACTwww.agencyartlfact.com 
lnfo@agencyartlfact.com

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

Lavandula stoechas 
‘Ottoquast’ / Lavender

Acer Palmatum ‘Sangokaku’ 
Japanese maple

Mahonia ‘Soft Caress’
Soft caress mahonia

Leucandendron ‘Red Gem’
Leucandendron ‘Red Gem’

' th.adis
Salvia guaranitica ‘Purple 
Majesty’ / Purple sage

Carex tumulicola 
Foothill sedge

FVet?

dlmnske 
Phormium ‘Black Adder’ 
Black Adder phormium

3 11/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 1______
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL_______
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4.

ARTIFACT

NOT FOR12. REFER TO THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILED INFORMATION.
CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR NOTES:

IRRIGATION LEGEND
SYMBOL MODEL NUMBER/ DESCRIPTIONMFG. REMARKS

HUNTER ICV-101G, 1" MASTER CONTROL VALVE SEE DETAIL A
APPROVED BRONZE 150 PSI RATED BALL VALVE; LINE SIZE IN VALVE BOXNIBCO SEE DETAIL E

FS HUNTER HC-100-FLOW, 1" PVC FLOW SENSOR SEE DETAIL F
HUNTER ICZ-101-40, 1" DRIP REMOTE CONTROL VALVE (1" ICV FILTER SENTRY GLOBE W/1" HY100 FILTER+REGULATOR) SEE DETAIL B
HUNTER ICV-101G, 1" GLASS-FILLED NYLON GLOBE VALVE W/ FLOW CONTROL SEE DETAIL A
HUNTER HQ-33DLRC, 34* QUICK COUPLER. SEE DETAIL C
FEBCO LF825-YA, 1" REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW DEVICE EE DETAIL D
HUNTER PCN-50; PRESSURE COMPENSATING BUBBLER NOZZLE , 0.50 GPM SEE DETAIL L

SEE DETAIL GHUNTER

M APPROVED IRRIGATION SUBMETER AS REQUIRED BY MWELO

CARLTON WAYXFD-09-12-xxx DRIPLINE W/ COPPER SHIELD EMITTERS; EMITTERS @12" O.C. & 12" ROW SPACING.RAINBIRD SEE DETAIL I

HOUSING
© HUNTER SEE DETAIL K

HYDROZONE LEGENDDRIP-^ IRRIGATION TYPE
VALVE / CONTROLLER SEQUENCE SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
VALVE SIZE
GPM

EMITTER SCHEDULE S

0 - 270
3

286 - 480

HYDROZONES

Hydrozone A-1 Hydrozone A-5Drip Bubb.

1 Hydrozone A-2 Drip Hydrozone A-6 Bubb.

Hydrozone A-3 Drip Hydrozone A-7 Drip

ISSUEREV DATEHydrozone A-8Drip Drip

XHIBIT
Page No. 36 Of PROJECT #: 23049.000

DATE: 09/15/2023
DRAWN BY: LC
CHECKED BY: AA

ENTITLEMENT SET SUBMITTAL

A

L2.00
LADES APPROVALS STAMP

THE 120 VAC ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE AT THE CONTROLLER LOCATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. MAKE THE 
FINAL CONNECTION FROM THE SOURCE TO THE CONTROLLER OR AS ALLOWED BY LOCAL CODES.

PHC-1200, FIXED 12 STN. WALL MOUNT CONTROLLER W-RAIN CLIK SENSOR; WIFI ENABLED HYDRAWISE 
WEATHER-BASED CONTROLLER. 120 VAC POWER TO THE CONTROLLER LOCATION BY OTHERS.

AR VALVE KIT; 1" AIR/ VACUUM RELIEF VALVE IN VALVE BOX AT HIGH POINT. 
TL050-MFV AUTOMATIC FLUSH VALVE IN VALVE BOX AT LOW POINT.

HYDROZONE TYPE
AREA
APPLICATION RATE
DESIGN OPERATING PRESSURE

SEE DETAIL J
SEE NOTES 1, 2 SEE DETAIL J

CLIENT
5430 Carlton, LLC
9454 -Wilshire Blvd. Suite 850Beverly Hills, CA 90212

IRRIGATION 
NOTES

7"goUP425EE5ss

APPROVED 
APPROVED APPROVED

CST 
WST 
HWUS 
MWUS 
LWUS 
VLWUS

COOL SEASON TURF
WARM SEASON TURF
HIGH WATER USING SHRUB/TREE 
MEDIUM WATER USING SHRUB/TREE 
LOW WATER USING SHRUB/TREE
VERY LOW WATER USING SHRUB/TREE

RAINBIRD 
NETAFIM

SEE DETAIL H
SEE DETAIL H

60" BOX TREES
PALM TREES

36" BOX TREES
48" BOX TREES

MWUS — xx sf —=

271 - 570
571 - 960

1 GALLON SHRUBS
5 GALLON SHRUBS
15 GALLON SHRUBS/ TREES

24" BOX TREES

5416-5430 CARLTON WAY 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90027

xx In/hr "
40 psi —

0 - 135
136 - 285

43

0 - 58
59 - 120
120 - 180

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 
AGENCY ARTIFACT www.agencyartifact.com 
info@agencyartifact.com

1 PCR-1 (1 GPH)
1 PCR-2 (2 GPH)
2 PCR-2 (4 GPH)
4 PCR-2 (8 GPH)
6 PCR-2 (12 GPH)
8 PCR-2 (16 GPH)
12 PCR-2 (24 GPH)
12 PCR-2 (24 GPH)

=““=* slem

PVC SCH. 40 LATERAL LINE; SEE PLAN FOR SIZE
PVC SCH. 40 MAINLINE SLEEVE; 2 AT EACH LOCATION 2X THE DIA. OF PIPE TO BE SLEEVEDMAINLINE: 1) UNDER CONCRETE DECK (IN GARAGE) - TYPE L COPPER FOR SIZES 1-1/2" AND SMALLER2) INSIDE WALLS AND BETWEEN FLOORS (DECK PENETRATIONS) - TYPE K COPPER3) BETWEEN WATER MAIN AND BACKFLOW - TYPE K COPPER4) DOWNSTREAM FROM BACKFLOW - SCHEDULE 40 PVC BURIED IN SOIL SIZE 1 1/2° AND SMALLER, SIZE NOTED
ECO-ID DRIP SYSTEM INDICATOR

11. ALL IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT NOT OTHERWISE DETAILED OR SPECIFIED HEREIN SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S 
RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

ALERT

10. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN IS BASED ON A MINIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE OF 40 PSI AND A MAXIMUM FLOW DEMAND OF 17.3 GPM. 
VERIFY WATER PRESSURES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. REPORT ANY DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE WATER PRESSURE SHOWN ON THE PLANS 
AND THE PRESSURE READING IN THE FIELD TO THE OWNER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE.

MV)

O

▲

3 11/03/23 PZA CORRECTIONS 1______
2 9/25/23 ENTITLEMENT & PZA SUBMITTAL
1 5/8/23 SB330 SUBMITTAL_______

PIPE SIZING SCHEDULE - PER EMITTER QUANTITY
1 GPH EMITTERS 2 GPH EMITTERS 5 GPH EMITTERS

Case No CPC-2024-914-DB-SPPC-VHCA

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE IN HIS BID FOR A ONE-YEAR (1-YEAR) MAINTENANCE PERIOD.

BKBP Hydrozone A-4

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL MAINLINES IN LANDSCAPE AREAS AND NOT UNDER PAVING UNLESS IT IS A NECESSARY CROSSING OF A 
STREET OR WALK. THE MAINLINE SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE DEPTH NOTED IN THE IRRIGATION DETAILS AND AT A HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF 
12"-24" FROM THE EDGE OF ALL CURBS OR WALKS. ALL MAINLINE AND VALVES SHALL BE LOCATED BEHIND THE PROPERTY LINE.

5. ALL SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE SET PERPENDICULAR TO FINISH GRADE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR DIRECTED.

9. FLUSH AND ADJUST ALL SPRINKLER HEADS AND VALVES FOR THEIR OPTIMUM OPERATION.

7. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR TO FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH ALL GRADE DIFFERENCES, LOCATION OF WALLS, 
RETAINING WALLS, STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES OF THE SITE. COORDINATE WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS FOR THE 
LOCATION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT. REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE ALL ITEMS DAMAGED BY WORK PERFORMED.

3. PIPE SIZES SHALL CONFORM TO THOSE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. NO SUBSTITUTIONS OF SMALLER PIPE SIZES SHALL BE PERMITTED BUT 
SUBSTITUTIONS OF LARGER SIZES MAY BE APPROVED. ALL DAMAGED AND REJECTED PIPE SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE AT THE TIME OF 
THE REJECTION.

2. ALL LATERAL LINE PIPING UNDER PAVING SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO PAVING. THE PIPING SHALL BE A 
MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW SUB GRADE.

1. ALL MAINLINE PIPING AND CONTROL WIRES UNDER PAVING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SEPARATE SLEEVES. ALL SLEEVING SIZES SHALL BE AS 
INDICATED ON THE PLANS. ALL SLEEVES SHALL BE AT A DEPTH OF 18" MINIMUM BELOW SUB GRADE.

8. DO NOT WILLFULLY INSTALL THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM WHEN IT IS OBVIOUS THAT THE FIELD CONDITIONS VARY FROM THE DRAWINGS AND 
THAT UNKNOWN OBSTRUCTIONS, GRADE DIFFERENCES OR DIFFERENCES IN THE AREA DIMENSIONS EXIST THAT HAVE NOT BEEN INDICATED 
ON THE ENGINEERING. SUCH ITEMS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE. ASSUME FULL 
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY NECESSARY REVISIONS IN THE EVENT THAT THIS NOTIFICATION IS NOT HEEDED.

6. THIS DESIGN IS DIAGRAMMATIC. ALL PIPING, VALVES, OR OTHER SIMILAR APPURTENANCES SHOWN IN PAVED AREAS IS FOR DESIGN AND 
GRAPHIC CLARIFICATION AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN IRRIGATED PLANTING AREAS. WHEREVER POSSIBLE INSTALL ALL VALVES AND BOXES IN 
SHRUB AREAS AND NOT IN TURF AREAS.

GENERAL IRRIGATION NOTES:

http://www.agencyartifact.com
mailto:info@agencyartifact.com
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ARTIFACTA’A

A-1

1"
9.7

9

LWUS

□
A’A

DRIP
A-2
1"

11

CARLTON WAY

EXHIBIT “A’ HOUSING4
4337Page No. of.

DRIP BUBBLERSTANDARD STANDARD
A-3 A-6
1" 1"

8.7 9

LWUS

LOVdMOO LOVdMOO
HYDROZONES

Drip Hydrozone A-5 Bubb.

Hydrozone A-2 Drip Hydrozone A-6 Bubb.

Hydrozone A-3 Drip Drip
□

Hydrozone A-8Drip Drip
ISSUE
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SYMBOL SYMBOL # QUANTITY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE WUCOLS NOTES

ACER PALMATUM 'SANGOKAKU'T-1 4 WESTERN REDBUD 36" BOX MEDIUM MULTI

ARTIFACTT-2 19 CERCIS OCCIDENTALIS WESTERN REDBUD 36" BOX LOW MULTI

T-3 QUERCUS AGRIFOLIA COAST LIVE OAK 60" BOX LOW STANDARD

T-4 4 PLATANUS RACEMOSA CALIFORNIA SYCAMORE 24" BOX LOW STANDARD

T-5 QUERCUS AGRIFOLIA COAST LIVE OAK 24" BOX LOW STANDARD16

PLANTING SCHEDULE

SYMBOL SYMBOL # QUANTITY ABBREVIATION BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE SPACING WUCOLS NOTES

ACHILLEA 'SONOMA COAST' WHITE YARROW 18" O.C.S-1 181 ACH MIL 1 GAL LOW

© 1 GALS-2 32 AEO MIN AEONIUM 'MINT SAUCER' MINT SAUCER 18" O.C. LOW

© 1 GALS-3 96 BRU JAC BRUNNERA 'JACK FROST' BRUNNERA 24" O.C. MODERATE

S-4 CAR TUM CAREX TUMILICOLA FOOTHILL SEDGE 1 GAL 12" O.C. LOW330

@ S-5 69 CIS LAD CISTUS LADANIFER ROCK ROSE 5 GAL 30" O.C. LOW

© S-6 16 KAL THY KALANCHOE THYRSIFLORA PADDLE SUCCULENT 1 GAL 24" O.C. LOW

S-7 19 LAV STO 5 GAL 24" O.C. LOW

S-8 43 LEU RED LEUCADENDRON 'RED GEM' RED GEM CONE BUSH 5 GAL 30" O.C. LOW

S-9 86 MAH SOF MAHONIA 'SOFT CARESS' SOFT CARESS MAHONIA 1 GAL 30" O.C. MODERATE

S-10 130 MUH RIG MUHLENBERGIA RIGENS DEER GRASS 5 GAL 30" O.C. LOW

S-11 13 PHO BLA PHORMIUM 'BLACK ADDER' BLACK ADDER FLAX 5 GAL 30" O.C. MODERATE CARLTON WAY
S-12 44 SAL GUA PURPLE SAGE 5 GAL 30" O.C. MODERATE

HOUSING( S-13 39 WOO FIM WOODWARDIA FIMBRIATA GIANT CHAIN FERN 5 GAL 30" O.C. MODERATE
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